N64W23760 Main Street
Sussex, Wisconsin 53089
Phone (262) 246-5200

FAX (262) 246-5222

Email: info@Uvillagesussex.org
Website: www.villagesussex.org

VILLAGE
OF

FINANCE COMMITTEE, VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE 6:00 PM PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2024
SUSSEX CIVIC CENTER- VILLAGE BOARD ROOM 2" FLOOR
N64W23760 MAIN STREET

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 19.84, Wis Stats., notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Sussex Finance &
Personnel Evaluation Committee, at which a quorum of the Village Board may attend and gather information about a subject
which they have decision making responsibility. The meeting will be held at the above noted date, time. Notice of Village
Board Quorum, (Chairperson to announce the following if a quorum of the Village Board is in attendance at the meeting:
Please let the minutes reflect that a quorum of the Village Board are present and that the Village Board members may be
making comments if the rules are suspended to allow them to do so.)

1. Roll call.

2. Consideration and possible action on minutes of the Finance and Personnel Committee meeting
June 4, 2024.

Comments from citizens.
Consideration and possible action on Operators Licenses.

Consideration and possible action on July Check Register and P-card Statement.

o o >~ w

Consideration and possible action on Ace Hardware purchases.

7. Consideration and possible action on Outdoor Establishment Permit request for Quick Corners
(W232N6116 Waukesha Avenue).

8. Update on TIF and accelerated payback plan.
9.  Future Topics
10. Adjournment

Chairperson
Benjamin Jarvis

Jeremy Smith
Village Administrator

Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through
appropriate aids and services. For additional information contact the Village Clerk at 262-246-5200. Main Street
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VILLAGE OF SUSSEX
SUSSEX, WISCONSIN

Minutes of the Finance & Personnel Evaluation Committee of
June 4, 2024
1. Roll Call
The meeting was called to order by President LeDonne at 6:32p.m.

Members present: Trustees Scott Adkins, Benjamin Jarvis, President Anthony LeDonne, and Member Michael
Carlson

Absent: Trustee Stacy Riedel

Also present: Assistant Village Administrator Kelsey McElroy-Anderson, Village Administrator Jeremy Smith,
and members of the public.

A quorum of the Village Board was not present at the meeting.
2. Consideration and possible action on minutes

A motion by Jarvis, seconded by Adkins to approve the April 2, 2024 meeting minutes as presented.
Motion carried 4-0

3. Comments from Citizens:
None

4. Consideration and possible action on Operators Licenses
None

5. Check Register and P-card statements:
A motion by Jarvis, seconded by LeDonne to recommend to the Village Board approval of the May Check
Register and P-Card statement in the amount of $1,309,388.95. Motion carried 4-0

6. Ace Hardware Purchases
A motion by Jarvis seconded by Adkins to recommend to the Village Board approval of the May Ace Hardware
Purchases in the amount of $649.14. (LeDonne abstained) Motion carried 3-0

7. New Combination Class B Retail License

Motion by Jarvis, seconded by LeDonne to recommend to the Village Board approval of a new Combination
Class “B” Retail License for the Sale of Fermented Malt Beverages & “Class B” Retail License for the Sale of
Intoxicating Liquors July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025 to BAM WI, LLC, N62W23675 Main Street 102R and103R,
Sussex, 53089, for The GOAT, Agent: Katherine M. Rizer

Motion carried 4-0

8. Renewals - Combination Class B Retail License
Motion by Jarvis, seconded by LeDonne to recommend to the Village Board approval of Combination Class “B”
Retail License for the Sale of Fermented Malt Beverages & “Class B” Retail License for the Sale of Intoxicating
Liquors July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025 to the following:
A. Russell Restaurant Group LLC, N64W23246 Main Street, Sussex, 53089, for Belfast Station, Agent:
Bruce A. Russell.
B. Sussex Bowl Inc., N64W24576 Main Street, Sussex, 53089, for Sussex Bowl, Agent: Stephen Michael
Hoehnen.
C. Ichiban Sussex WI, LLC, N65W24838 Main Street, Sussex, 53089, for Ichiban Sushi & Steak House,
D

Agent: Chuan Qing Dong.

. Helen & Quintin, LLC, W232N6368 Waukesha Ave, Sussex, 53089, for Rumors Sports Bar & Grill,
Agent: Quintin Matthew Christianson.
Quad/Graphics, Inc, N61W23044 Harry’s Way, Sussex, 53089, for Quad/Graphics, Inc., Agent: Gary L.
Chitwood.
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F. Thirsty Duck, LLC, N64W23180 Main Street, Sussex, 53089, for Thirsty Duck, Agent: Daniel Paul
Zierath.
G. PB Kitchen, N64W23316 Main Street, Sussex, 53089, for “the” Kitchen, Agent: Gabriel J Kolesari.
H. Hacker's Haven, N65W24838 Main Street, Sussex, 53089, for Tap In Golf Bar, Agent: Bret Flora.
Motion carried 4-0

9. Renewal — Reserve Combination Class B License
Motion by Jarvis, seconded by Adkins to recommend to the Village Board approval of a Reserve Combination
Class “B” Retail License for the sale of Fermented Malt Beverages & “Class B” Retail License for the sale of
Intoxicating Liquors July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025 to El Jimador Mexican Girill, LLC, N65W24838 Main Street,
Sussex, 53089, for El Jimador Mexican Grill, Agent: Juan Antonio Fuentes. Motion carried 4-0

10. Renewal — Combination Class A Licenses
Motion by Jarvis, seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board approval of a Combination Class “A”
Retail License for the Sale of Fermented Malt Beverages & “Class A” Retail License for the Sale of Intoxicating
Liquors July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025 to the following:
A. NAVAAB LLC, N64W24310 Main Street, Sussex, 53089, for Sussex Liquor, Agent: Paviter Singh
Sangha.
B. Meijer Stores Limited Partnership, N51W24953 Lisbon Road, Pewaukee, 53072, for Meijer Store #275,
Agent: Evangelina Kroll.

C. TTLC4 LLC, N63W23735 Main Street, Sussex, 53089, for Piggly Wiggly #143, Agent: Ted Edward
Schelonka.

D. MK Business, Inc., W232N6116 Waukesha Ave., Sussex, 53089, for Sussex Mobil, Agent: Manpreet
Kaur Talbert.

E. Kwik Trip Inc., W250N5279 Business Drive, Sussex, 53089, for Kwik Trip #1124, Agent: Phillip A.
Gallico.

F. Sussex Convenience, Inc., N62W23456 Silver Spring Dr., Sussex, 53089, for Sussex Convenience,
Agent: Bishnu Prasad Adhikari.
G. Ultra Mart Foods, LLC N65W24838 Main Street, Sussex, 53089, for Metro Market #380, Agent: Gina R.
Behling.
Motion carried 4-0
11. Renewal — Class A Licenses
Motion by Jarvis, seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board approval of a Class “A” Retail
License for the Sale of Fermented Malt Beverages and Cider July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025 to the following:
A. T7-Eleven, Inc., N64W24925 Main Street, Sussex, 53089, for 7-Eleven #35844, Agent: Toshanna A
Davis.
B. Meijer Stores Limited Partnership, N51W24847 Lisbon Road, Pewaukee, 53072, for Meijer Gas Station
#275, Agent: Evangelina Kroll.

Motion carried 4-0
12. Renewal — Class A Licenses
Motion by Jarvis, seconded by Carlson to recommend to the Village Board approval of a Class “A” Retail
License for the Sale of Fermented Malt Beverages July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025 to FSA, LLC, N64W23270
Main Street, Sussex, 53089, for Sussex Clark, Agent: Faraz Samin Ansaree.

Motion carried 4-0

13. Renewal — Class B and C Licenses

Motion by Jarvis, seconded by LeDonne to recommend to the Village Board approval of a Class “B” Retalil
License for the Sale of Fermented Malt Beverages and Class “C” Retail License for the Sale of Wine from July
1, 2024 to June 30, 2025 to Tony Maronni we make em’ you bake em’ LLC, N63W23951 Main Street, Sussex,
53089, for Tony Maronni, Agent: Tony Lippold. Motion carried 4-0

14. Renewal — Dance Licenses
Motion by Jarvis, seconded by LeDonne to recommend to the Village Board approval of Class A, B, and C
Dance Licenses July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025 for Sussex Bowl. Motion carried 4-0

15. Renewal — Amusement and Arcade Licenses
Motion by Jarvis, seconded by Adkins to recommend to the Village Board approval of Amusement Device
Licenses and Arcade Licenses July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025 for the following:

A. Tap In Golf Bar — 6 permits




Rumors Sports Bar & Grill — 9 permits

Sussex Convenience — 5 permits

Sussex Bowl - 45 permits + Arcade License

Belfast Station — 9 permits

Northern Novelty — (10 in Belfast Station/ 16 in Thirsty Duck) —26 permits
Meijer Store — 1 permit

National Entertainment Network, LLC. — 1 permit

The GOAT - 6 permits

Sussex Mobil — 2 permits

c—ITOMMOOW

Motion carried 4-0
16. Employee Benefits

Motion by Jarvis, seconded by LeDonne to recommend to the Village Board approval of Civic Center office
hours of 8:00 — 4:30, recreation program and room rental discounts, and a free yard waste pass for employees.
Motion carried 4-0

17. Adjournment
A motion by Adkins seconded by Carlson to adjourn the meeting at 7:22 p.m. Motion carried 4-0

Respectfully submitted,
Jennifer Moore
Clerk/Treasurer



Village of Sussex
Village Board Payment Approvals
Jul-2024

Fayroll Registers

First Pay Period - Regular $ 179,233.57
Second Pay Period - Regular + Board $ 177,695.61
Third Pay Period - Regular
$ -
Total Payroll 5 356,829.18
Check Register {07/01/24 - 07/31/24) $ 1,202,353.94 (less Ace Hardware)
Grand Total $ 1,559,183.12

https:/fvillagesussexgce.sharepoint.com/sites/Finance/Shared
Documents/Finance/Users/Donna/FORMS/Disbursement Summary 8/1/2024



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX

CHECK REGISTER - WITHOUT ACE HARDWARE
Check Issue Dales: 7/1/2024 - 7/31/2024

Page: 1
Aug 01, 2024 01:17PM

Report Criteria:
Report fype: GL detail
Vendor.Vendor number = {<>} 2
Check. Type = {<=} "Adjustment”

Check Issue Date  Chack Number Merchant Name Description Amount Inveice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title
07/03/2024 20865 ASSOQCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULT - ACH ASSESSOR FEES-JULY 2024 4,500.00 100-51530-000-218 Assessor-Fees
07/03/2024 20866 BATTERIES PLUS LLC-ACH 12V BATTERY 143.05 100-52200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
07/03/2024 20887 CARRICC AQUATIC RESQOURCES - ACH PENTAIR DIVERTER SEAL 114.36 100-55200-000-384 Splashpad Operations
07/03/2024 20867 CARRICO AQUATIC RESOURCES - ACH PH HELP AGREEMENT 2024 4 QF 4 400.00 100-55200-000-384 Splashpad Operations
07/03/2024 20868 EH. WOLF & SCNS INC-SLINGER NQ LEAD GASCLINE 877.84 10016110 inventory
07/03/2024 208688 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL FUEL 295.78 100-16120 Diesel [nventory
07/03/2024 20869 GANNETT WISCONSIN LOCALIQ ALCCHOL LICENSE RENEWAL - AD 88.79 100-000-44110 Liquor & Mait Beverages Licens
07/03/2024 20870 HAWKINS INC - ACH AZONE 3,288.04 610-53700-000-631 Treatment-Chemicals
07/03/2024 20871 LANNON STONE PRODUCTS - ACH 3/8" TB - COLDWATER CREEK PROJECT - CAPIT 34178 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
07/03/2024 20872 NASSCOING. -ACH TOWELS, WIPES, BATH TISSUE 516,11 520-53610-100-248 Maint—General Plant
07/03/2024 20873 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB - ACH DEFERRED COMPENSATION 1,773.23 100-21520 North Shore Withheld
07/03/2024 20874 PROFESSIONAL FIRE FIGHTERS UNION DUE - JULY 2024 201.1¢ 100-21550 Union Dues Withheld
07/03/2024 20875 PROFESSIONAL AUDIO DESIGNS - ACH PAD SUPPORT & INSTALL 1,312.81 100-51430-000-387 Licensing Cosis
07/03/2024 20875 PROFESSIONAL AUDID DESIGNS - ACH PAD SUPPORT & INSTALL 380.93 510-53700-000-923 Outside Services Employed
07/03/2024 20875 PROFESSIONAL AUDIO DESIGNS - ACH PAD SUPFORT & INSTALL 365.87 8§20-53610-100-212 Outside Services
Q7/03/2024 20875 PROFESSIONAL AUDID DESIGNS - ACH PAD SUPFORT & INSTALL 92.54 540-53850-000-340 Data Processing Services
07/03/2024 20876 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH REDSTOR BACK UP 1,180.00 100-57190-000-810 Equipment
07/03/2024 20877 SCENIC VIEW MAINTENANCE - ACH LANDSCAPING BED MAINTENANCE 1,235.00 100-55200-000-389 Horticulture
07/03/2024 20878 SUPPLY ZONELLC TP, PAPER TOWELS, TISSUE, LINERS 341.91 100-51600-000-242 Maini--Bldg & Facilities
07/03/2024 20878 TREETOP EXPLORER LLG - ACH PARK/REC REC CLIMB 152.00 100-5%350-000-140 Program Instructors
07/03/2024 20880 [VERSON, WENDY - ACH HIP HOP/JAZZ/TAP COMBO 2/27-4/30/2024 420.00 100-55350-200-140 DANCE Pregram [nstructors
97/11/2024 20881 ABT, CHARLOTTE - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE - DAY CAMF 6/3-7/ 25.33 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
0771172024 20882 E.H. WOLF & SCNS INC-SLINGER NO LEAD GASOLINE 431.58 100-18110 Inventory
07/11/2024 20882 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL GASOLINE - MOWERS 28913 100-55200-000-233 Gasoline & Diesel
07/11/2024 20883 INFOQSEND INC - ACH UB PROCESSING - MAY 2024 634 .68 510-53700-000-803 Accounting Supplies & Expenses
07/11/2024 20883 INFOSEND INC-ACH UB PROCESSING - MAY 2024 63449 B20-53510-100-215 Accourntant
071172024 20883 INFOSEND INC -ACH UB PROCESSING - MAY 2024 634.49 B640-53850-000-310 Office Supplies
07/11/2024 20884 LANNON STONE PRODUCTS - ACH CRUSHED STONE - GROGAN PARK BUILD 1,224.14 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
0711172024 20885 PARKING LOT MAINTENANCE, INC. - ACH CURB REPLACEMENTS 15,976.00 100-53311-000-232 CURB & GUTTER
07/11/2024 20888 PULVERMACHER, ANNE - ACH REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE 5/27/2024 81.07 510-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
07/11/2024 20887 REINDERS -ACH ECHO 5TR SHAFT TRIMMER 459.98 100-55200-000-348 Tools
Q7711/2024 20887 REINDERS-ACH DELUXE SEED MIX, SEED MULCH 85.25 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
07711/2024 20888 RIVER RUN CCMPUTERS INC - ACH CLOUD SERVICES - JULY 2024 1,821.34 100-5143C-000-3¢7 Licensing Costs
07/111/2024 20888 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH CLOUD SERVICES - JULY 2024 §28.48 610-53700-000-923 Qutside Services Employed
07/11/2024 20888 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH CLOUD SERVICES - JULY 2024 507.58 620-53810-100-212 Quiside Services

M = Manual Check, vV = Void Check



VILLAGE OF SUSSEX

CHECK REGISTER - WITHOUT ACE HARDWARE
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Check Issue Date  Check Number Merchant Name Description Amount invoice GL Account Invoice GL Account Title
07/11/2024 20888 RIVER RUN COMPUTERS INC - ACH CLOUD SERVICES - JULY 2024 128.35 640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
07/11/2024 20888 SCENIC VIEW MAINTENANCE - ACH LAVWNMOWING, TRIMMING & BLOWING-JUNE 20 3,120.00 100-55200-000-3%9 Horticulture
07/11/2024 20890 TOSA BLOCK PARTY - ACH CREATIVE CAMP LEGC 616.00 100-55350-100-140 Day Camp Program Instructors
07/18/2024 20891 AMERIGRAFHICS - ACH CGARBAGE SERVICE FORMS 3156.00 100-52400-000-380 Expenses
07718/2024 20891 AMERIGRAPHICS - ACH HOURS COF CPERATION 14.00 100-51800-000-242 Maini—Bldg & Facilities
G07/18/2024 20891 AMERIGRAFHICS - ACH HOURS CF CFERATION 14.00 100-52100-000-242 Maint—-Bldg & Facllities
07/18/2024 20891 AMERIGRAPHICS - ACH HOURS CF OPERATION 14.00 100-52200-000-242 Maint—Bldg & Facllities
07/18/2024 20892 AQUATIC INFORMATICS INC - ACH SCADA IT SUPPCRT 1,851.60 610-53700-000-923 Ouiside Services Employed
07/18/2024 20892 AQUATIC INFORMATICS INC - ACH SCADA IT SUPPORT 1,851.60 620-53610-100-212 Outside Services
07/18/2024 20893 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC MEDICAL SUPPLIES 591.62 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
Q7/18/2024 20894 CARRICO AQUATIC RESOURCES - ACH BULK PH DOWN 407.88 100-55200-000-3%4 Splashpad Operations
07/18/2024 20895 DAN PLAUTZ CLEANING SERVICE - ACH JULY 2024 CLEANING SERVICE $47.00 100-52100-000-242 Maint-Bldg & Facilities
07/18/2024 20896 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL FUEL 673.62 100-16120 Diesel Inventory
07/18/2024 20886 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER NQ LEAD GASCLINE 977.70 100-18110 Inventory
07/18/2024 20898 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL GASOLINE - MOWERS 423.85 100-55200-000-239 Gasoline & Diesel
07/18/2024 20896 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER NO LEAD GASOLINE 562.94 100-16110C Inventory
07/18/2024 20898 E.H. WOLF & SONS INC-SLINGER DIESEL FUEL 621,55 100-16120 Dlessl [nventory
07/18/2024 20887 HAWKINS INC - ACH RETROFIT, LIQUIFRAM, O-RING, TUBING, FOOT 1,748.34 B810-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint cf Equipment
07M8/2024 20887 HAWKINS INC - ACH AZONE, HWTG, MANG SULFATE, SODIUM SILICA 7.955.77 610-53700-000-531 Treaiment-Chemicals
a7H8/2024 20898 LANNON STONE PRODUCTS - ACH SAND - COLDWATER CREEK PARK 221.19 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
o7H8/2024 20888 LANNON STONE PRGDUCTS - ACH 3/4" BASE COURSE - GROGAN PARK BUILD 189.14 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
07/18/2024 20888 MUSSON BROTHERS INC. VISTA RUN PARK PATH - GRADING & CONSTRU 51,362.21 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
07/18/2024 20200 NASSCOQING. - ACH CLEANING SUPPLIES 1,008.12 100-55200-0C0-258 Contract—Misc Sanitation
07118/2024 20901 NORTH SHCORE BANK FSB - ACH DEFERRED COMPENSATION 1,773.23 100-21520 North Shore Withhetd
07/18/2024 20802 REINDERS -ACH SEED & MULCH - COLDWATER CREEK PARK 108.75 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
07HM18/2024 20902 REINDERS - ACH DELUXE SEED MiX, SEED MULCH 109.756 100-53311-000-230 Maint—Streef Materials
07M8/2024 20803 RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH 2025 ROAD PROGRAM GIS 3/23-4/19/2024 2,056.50 410-57331-000-216 Engineering
07/18/2024 20803 RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH GIS STORM UTILITY 3/23-4/19/2024 79500 640-53650-000-216 Engineering
07/18/2024 20803 RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH GIS SEWER UTILITY 3/23-4/18/2024 73.00 620-53610-100-212 Quiside Services
07/18/2024 20803 RUEKERT & MIELKE - ACH GIS ANNEXED PARCELS 3/23-4/19/2024 577.50 100-56700-000-280 Contraciual Fees
07/18/2024 20904 SCENIC VIEW MAINTENANCE - ACH {ANDSCAPING BED MAINTENANCE 650.00 100-55200-000-385 Weed Control
07/18/2024 20805 SUPPLY ZONE LLC STICKY BOYZ MATERIAL 130.00 100-53311-000-370 Street Signs
07/18/2024 20805 SUPPLY ZONE LLC BATH TISSUE, PAPER TOWELS 105.97 100-51800-000-242 Mzint—Bldg & Facllities
07/03/2024 68089 BLAZE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTING TREE INSTALL - VISTA RUN PARK -DNR GRANT 18,750.00 100-55200-000-400 Farestry Efforts
07/03/2024 68080 BRITISH CAR FIELD DAY REFUND - DEPCSIT 150.00 100-23410 Rent Deposits
07/03/2024 68081 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES BLSTR PK MINIATURES 4,87 100-53311-000-244 Maint—Vehicle
Q7/03/2024 68081 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPFPLIES FITTINGS, WEATHERSHIELD 87.80 810-53700-000-835 Frimi-Maint of Equipment
07/03/2024 88081 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES FW, WHEEL BRG GRS 14 OZ CAN 19,48 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
07/03/2024 68081 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES 50/50 FLT CHARGE A/F 112.14 §10-53700-000-835 Trimt-Maint of Equipment
07/03/2024 68091 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES BATTERY CHARGER 145.00 100-53311-000-240 Maint--Equipment

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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07/03/2024 68081 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES BATTERY 79.89 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Malns
07/03/2024 88081 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES TRIPOWERV -BELT 80.46 520-53610-100-249 Maint—General Piant
07/03/2024 68091 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES BLUE MONSTER 12.00 8510-53700-000-653 Maint of Meters
07/03/2024 68091 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES 5 MO BATTERY WARRANTY, CORE DEPOSIT 85968 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
07/03/2024 68081 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES D EARTH 41.80 520-53610-100-249 Maint—General Piant
07/03/2024 68081 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES OIL FILTER 7.10 820-53510-100-330 Transporiation
07/03/2024 68091 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES RTU EXT LIFE GAL-LYNWCOD /S 8.99 820-110-46412 Sewer—Other Governments
07/03/2024 68081 FALLS AUTO PARTS & SUPPLIES BLUE MONSTER, CARABINER 15.00 §10-53700-000-653 Mzint of Meters
07/03/2024 68092 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:N78W22779 TIMBERLAND DR, SUS 100.0¢ 100-2323C Occupancy Deposits
07/03/2024 58092 HARBOR HOMES QCC BD REF:W227N7810WOODLAND CT, SUSS 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
07/03/2024 68092 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:WZ255N6678 ASPEN LN, SUSSEX 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
07/03/2024 68082 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W254N6698 ASPEN LN, SUSSEX 100,00 100-23230 QOceupancy Deposits
07/03/2024 68082 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W227N76768 WOCDLAND CT, SUSS 100.00 100-23230 Occupancy Deposits
07/03/2024 58083 HELM SERVICE THE GROVE - QAK ROOM NOT WARMING UP 348,00 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
07/03/2024 58084 HOPKINS SPORTS CAMPS LLC VOLLEYBALL CAMP 6/24-27/2024 77840 100-55350-00C-140 Program Instructors
07/03/2024 58085 | T.M. EXCAVATING LLC GRAVE 1,750.00 280-54910-000-29C Coniraciual Fees
07/03/2024 880968 RUD, JACLYN REFUND - DEPOSIT 150,00 100-23410 Rent Deposits
07/03/2024 §8096 RUD, JACLYN REFUND - CANC THE GROVE ROOM LESS CAN 203.00 100-999-4821C Park Rent
07/03/2024 68096 RUD, JACLYN REFUND - SALES TAX 11.40 100-21101 Sales Tax Payable
07/03/2024 88097 LECNHARDT KIHN, JCDY REFUND - DEPOSIT 150.00 100-23410 Rent Deposits
07/03/2024 68098 LAKE SHCORE BURIAL VAULT CO. INC, DISINTERNMENT 3,000.00 280-54910-000-290 Contractual Fees
07/03/2024 68099 LANGE ENTERPRISES DIGITS & FRAMES 2,252.40 100-52400-000-380 Expenses
07/0312024 68088 LANGE ENTERPRISES STOP AHEAD SIGNS 123.74 100-53311-000-37C Street Signs
07/03/2024 68100 MISSION SQUARE DEF COMP #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 308.41 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
07/03/2024 88100 MISSION SQUARE DEF COMP #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 2,511.50 10021521 ICMA Withheld
07/03/2024 88101 SULTAN, OMEMA REFUND - DEPOSIT 150.00 100-23410 Rent Depesits
07/03/2024 88102 PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE DAY CAMP SNACKS 884.02 100-55350-000-380 Expenses
07/03/2024 88102 PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE SNACKS - DAY CAMP 592.90 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/03/2024 68103 PRO BARK TOP S0IL 184.50 100-55200-000-389 Horticulture
07/03/2024 68103 PRO BARK SHREDDED OAK 279.00 100-55200-000-388 Horticulture
07/03/2024 68104 SOULFUL LEADERSHIP LLC STRENGTHS FINDER TRAINING 2,850,00 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense
07/03/2024 68105 HORTER, SUSAN REFUND - DEPOSIT 150.00 100-23410 Rent Depesits
07/03/2024 88106 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 83970 BACKGROUND GCHECKS 266.00 100-000-44120 Operator s Licenses
07/03/2024 68106 WIDEPT OF JUSTICE - 83970 BACKGROUND CHECKS 154.00 100-000-44110 Liguor & Malt Beverages Licens
07/03/2024 58108 Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE - 83970 BACKGROUND CHECKS 63.00 100-000-44124 Peddler s Licenses
07/03/2024 88106 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93970 BACKGROUND CHECKS 14.00 100-51100-000-390 Expenses
07/03/2024 58108 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE - 93870 BACKGROUND CHECKS 400.00 100-55350-000-180 Human Resources Expense
07/03/2024 £8108 Wi DEPT OF JUSTICE - 83970 BACKGROUND CHECKS 10.00 100-85200.000-180 Human Rescurces Expense
07/03/2024 68107 WILLIAM REID SPARE PARTS SET, HOSE 787,37 610-53700-000-835 Trtmt-Maint of Equipment
07/11/2024 58109 AL MOROS LAWN CUTTING LAWN CUTTING - JUNE 2024 700.00 280-54810-000-290 Contractual Fees
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07/11/2024 68110 ALLAN BUILDERS-NEW GTOWN L/S BD REF:W253N5531 CRESCENT HILL DR, SU 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
0711iz2024 68110 ALLAN BUILDERS-NEW GTOWN ST BD REF:W253N5531 CRESCENT HILL DR, SU 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Depesits
07111/2024 68111 BLAZE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTING FIELD CUTS 500.00 100-56700-000-280 Contractual Fees
o71iz024 58112 CWVIGC SYSTEMS LLC SUPPORT - CIVIC 8YSTEMS - 7/1-12/31/2024 8,445,468 100-51430-000-397 Licensing Costs
07/11/2024 63112 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC SUPPORT - CIVIC SYSTEMS - 7/1-12/31/2024 2,741.02 610-53700-000-923 Cutside Services Employed
07/11/2024 88112 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC SUPPORT - CIVIC SYSTEMS - 7/1-12/31/2024 2,832.62 620-53610-100-212 QOutside Services ]
07/11/2024 68112 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC SUPPCRT - CIVIC SYSTEMS - 7/1-12/31/2024 865,20 ©640-53650-000-340 Data Processing Services
07111/2024 68112 CIMIC SYSTEMS LLC SUPPORT - CIVIC SYSTEMS - 7/1-12/31/2024 1,521.00 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
07/11/2024 88113 CORNERSTONE HOMES LLC L/S BD REFW237N6980 RED OAK KNOLL, SUSS 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
0TM1/2024 68113 CORNERSTONE HOMESLLC ST BC REF:W237NE§9s80 RED QAK KMOLL, SUSS 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
07/11/2024 68114 CUTNGO LLC TRUNK REMOVAL 800.00 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
07/11/2024 68116 HARBCR HOMES L/S BD REF:W225N7843 TIMBERLAND DR, SUSS 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
07/11/2024 B8115 HARBOR HMOMES ST BD REF:W228N7843 TIMBERLAND DR, SUSS 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Depesits
07/11/2024 68116 MARK SCHNEIDER PLUMBING REPAIR - TOILET - THE GROVE 150.00 100-55200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
07/11/2024 88117 PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE SNACKS - DAY CAMP 825.07 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/11/2024 68118 PRO BARK SHREDDED OAK - CIVIC CENTER 2792.00 100-55200-000-398 Horticulture
07/11/2024 68118 PRO BARK SHREDDED OAK - CIVIC CENTER 232.50 100-55200-000-398 Horticulture
07/11/2024 68118 PRO BARK SHREDDED QAK 201.50 100-55200-000-399 Horticulture
07/11/2024 68118 PRO BARK SHRECDED QAK 46.50 100-55200-000-398 Horticulture
07/11/2024 68118 PRO BARK SHREDDED QAK 83.00 100-55200-000-383 Horticulture
07/11/2024 5811¢ TIM Q'BRIEN HOMES L/S BD REF:W254N6568 ASPEN CT, SUSSEX 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
07/11/2024 58118 TIM O'BRIEN HOMES ST BD REF:WW254N5568 ASPEN CT, SUSSEX 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Depgsits
07/11/2024 58120 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE UNEMPLOYMENT COUPON 13298528 85,18 100-55350-000-165 Unemployment Compensaticn
07/11/2024 88121 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW PEDISPHERE PLANT TANK 1,440.50 610-83700-000-650 Maint of Distribulion Systern
07/11/2024 68121 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW PEDISPHERE WOODSIDE TANK 834,25 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
O7/M11/2024 88121 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW STANDPIPE 90,664.50- 810-11515 Investments-Future Tower Paint
07/11/2024 68121 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW STANDPIPE 80,664.50 610-53700-C00-850 Iaint of Distribution System
071172024 68121 UTILITY SERVICE COMPANY - NEW STANDPIPE 90,664.50 610-11300 General Investrments
0711142024 58122 VERIZON WIRELESS HOT SPOTS - PK GARAGE 40.01 100-55200.000-220 Utilites--Telephone
o7/1/2024 58122 VERIZCN WIRELESS HOT SPOTS - ARMORY PK 40.01 100-55200-000-220 Utiliies—-Telephone
711112024 58122 VERIZON WIRELESS HOT SPOTS - MADELINE PK 40.01 100-55200-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
071172024 68123 VILLAGE OF RICHFIELD JULY 2024 BUILDING INSPECTION CONTRACT 10,128.51 100-52400-000-290 Contractual Fees
0711172024 88124 WAUKESHA COUNTY AC110 EROW 30.00 100-51490-000-390 Expenses
071172024 58124 WAUKESHA COUNTY AC110 SRAM 60.00 100-51490-000-390 Expenses
07/11/2024 68125 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 CONVERTING ARGI LAND - VISTA RUN PARK §,060.48 100-57520-000-820 Improvements
07/111/2024 68125 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 LEARN TO SKATE - 5/28-6/26/2024 140.00 100-55350-000-140 Frogram Instructors
07/11/2024 68125 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISONZ22 L/S BD REF:W241N5598 PEPPERTREE CR S, SU 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
07/11/2024 £8126 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 ST BD REF:W241N5598 PEFPERTREE DR S, SU 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Depesiis
07/11/2024 68126 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 /S BD REF:W242N5621 PEPPERTREE DR S, SU 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosien Deposits
Q7/11/2024 68126 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 ST REF:'W242N55621 PEPPERTREE DR S, SUSSE 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
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Q7/11/2024 681268 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISQON22 /S BD REF:W242N5624 PEPPERTREE DR S, SU 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
07/11/2024 68126 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISONZ2? ST BD REF:W242N5624 PEPFERTREE DR S, SU 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
07/11/2024 58126 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISONZ2 L/S BD REF:W242N5620 PEPPERTREE DR 8, 5U 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Ercsion Deposits
07H1/2024 68126 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 ST BD REFW242N5520 PEPPERTREE DR 5, SU 2,000.00 100-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
07/11/2024 68126 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISONZ2 L/8 BD REF:N55W24202 PEPPERTREE DR S, SU 400.00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
0771172024 68128 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISONZ2 ST BD REF:N55W24202 PEPPERTREE DR S, SU 2,000.00 1Q0-23220 Road Cleaning Deposits
07/11/2024 881268 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISON22 /S BD REF:W241N5589 PEPPERTREE DR S, SU 400,00 100-23240 Landscaping/Erosion Deposits
07/11/2024 68128 WILLIAM RYAN HOMES-MADISONZ2 ST BD REF'W241N5598 PEPPERTREE DR S, SU 2,000.00 100-23220 Rozd Cleaning Deposits
Q7/11/2024 68127 WOLVERINE FIREWORKS DISPLAY BALANCE DUE - FIREWORKS & HAZARDOUS MA 11,025.00 100-55202-000-393 Fourth of July
07M58/2024 58128 ALL-WAYS CONTRACTCRS MATERIALS - BANK PATH 362.00 410-57331-000-380 Expenses
a718/2024 58128 ALL-WAYS CONTRACTORS MATERIALS - GROGAN PARK 5§4.00 100-57820-000-8520 [mprovements
0711812024 68128 ALL-WAYS CONTRACTCORS SCREENED MATERIAL-COLDWATER CREEK 228.00 100-55200-000-398 Horticulture
07/18/2024 B8128 ALL-WAYS CONTRACTORS SCREENED MATERIAL - COLDWATER CREEK 228.00 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
Q7/18/2024 858128 BOOTJACK RCAD ENTERTAINMENT -~ PINTS IN THE PARK -COLDW 50C.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
07182024 68130 CARLSON RACINE ROOFING & ROOF - PSB #1 £0,000.00 100-57140-000-820 Improvements
07/18/2024 68130 CARLSON RACINE ROCFING & ROCF -PSB -#2 78,000.00 100-57140-000-820 Improvernents
07/18/2024 68131 COBRA CONCRETE CUTTING SERVICES CO. CURB CUTTING 765.00 100-53311-000-232 CURB & GUTTER
07/18/2024 58132 VILLANUEVA, DANIEL WATER SOFTENER REPL REBATE 200,00 820-53810-300-247 Maint-- Softener Replacemeant
07/18/2024 88133 DIGGERS HOTLINE INC. 2ND PREPAYMENT 2024 €76.00 810-53700-000-641 Operation Supplies & Expenses
07/18/2024 58133 DIGGERS HOTLINE INC. 2ND PREPAYMENT 2024 676.00 620-53810-100-212 Dutside Services
07/18/2024 68134 DOUSMAN TRANSPORT CO. INC. DAY CAMP FIELD TRIPS - MALONE PK 49026 100-55350-100-320 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/18/2024 58134 DOUSMAN TRANSPCRT CO. INC. DAY CAMP FIELD TRIPS - BUHNER POOL 416,16 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/15/2024 68135 FAITH LEAK DETECTION SERVICES LLC HYDRANT SANDBLASTING, PAINTING & ZINC P 11,905.00 610-53700-000-654 Maint of Hydrants
O718/2024 58135 SREENBAY PIPE& TV LLC 2025 ROAD PROGRAM & PARKING LOTS TELEVI 100,203.18 410-57331-000-280 Contractual Fees
07/18/2024 68136 GREEN BAY PIPE&TVLLC 2025 RD PROG-CLEAN & TELEVISING SEWERS- 1,087.11 410-57331-000-280 Coniractual Fees
a7H8/2024 68137 HARBOR HOMES OCC BD REF:W227N7714 WOODLAND CT, SUSS 100.00 100-23230 Ocecupancy Deposils
07/M8/2024 68137 HARBOR HOMES CCC BD REF:W227N7874 TIMBERLAND DR, SUS 100,00 100-23230 QOccupancy Deposits
07/18/2024 68138 HOME PATH FINANCIAL CCC BD REF:W237N69388 RED OAK KNOLL, SUS 100.00 100-23230 QOccupancy Deposits
07/18/2024 68138 HOPKINS SPORTS CAMPS LLC SKYHAWKS SPORTS CAMPS-BEG GOLF CAMP 688.80 100-55350-000-140 Program Instructors
G07/18/2024 68140 POELZER, JACKSCONT REISSUE PAYROLL CHECK 7/5/2024 38,79 100-55350-000-126 Wages—Temporary Help
07/18/2024 68141 REED, JENNA REFUND DEPOSIT 150.00 100-23410 Rent Deposits
07/18/2024 68142 MID CITY CORPORATICN REMOVE MTR-LYNWOOD L/S 700.00 620-110-48412 Sewer—Cther Govemnments
07/18/2024 68142 MID CITY CORFPORATION REINSTALL MTR-LYNWOOQD LS 700.00 620-110-46412 Sewer—Other Govemments
07/18/2024 68143 MISSION SQUARE DEF COMP #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 2,511.5¢ 100-21521 ICMA. Withheid
07/18/2024 53143 MISSION SQUARE DEF COMP #302052 VILLAGE OF SUSSEX 308.41 100-14300 Due from Haass Library
07/18/2024 68144 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION ATTORNEY FEES 3,856.40 100-51300-000-210 Legal Fees—Traffic
o7H8/2024 68144 MUNICIPAL LAW & LITIGATION ATTQRNEY FEES 5,575.80 100-51300-000-211 Legal Feas—Cpinions
Q7/18/2024 68145 PERFORMANCE FOOD SERVICE DAY CAMP SNACKS 758.28 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/18/2024 68146 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 18.06 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMF Expenses
07/18/2024 868148 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 58.65 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
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077182024 88146 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 286.03 100-55350.100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
G7/18/2024 68146 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 19.24 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/18/2024 68148 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 7.38 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/18/2024 88146 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 3588 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/18/2024 68146 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW DAY CAMP SUPFLIES 20.00 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/18/2024 68146 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW SUPPLIES-LEGISLATIVE PK PAV TASK FORCE 19.98 100-51100-000-380 Expenses
07/18/2024 88146 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW ICE, WATER 8.49 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
07/18/2024 68148 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW ICE - SAMPLES 3.00 620-536810-300-420 Lab Supplies—Treatment
07/18/2024 6858146 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 66.34 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
O7118/2024 68146 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 30.88 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/18/2024 68148 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 32.50 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/118/2024 88148 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 6.78 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/18/2024 887146 PIGGLY WIGGLY - NEW DAY CAMP SUPPLIES 6.58 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/18/2024 68147 POWRTEK ENGINEERING INC. EMERGENCY GENERATORS DESIGN 2,207.57 100-57140-000-820 improvements
07/18/2024 58148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-PKG #67181 LWMMI 47.49 100-51410-000-510 insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R &R INSURANCE SERVICES ING INS-FPKG #67181 LWNMMI 7717 100-51420-000-51Q Insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R &R INSURANCE SERVICES ING INS-PKG #67181 LWMMI 890.49 100-51430-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-PKG #57181 LWMMI 65.88 100-51510-000-510 insurance
07H8/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-PKG #57181 LWMMI 203.07 100-51600-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-PKG #67181 LWMMI 4,009.45 100-51938-000-510 [nsurance
0711812024 88148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-PKG #67181 LWMMI 2,843.90 100-53311-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R &R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-PKG #67181 LWMM! 1,783.11 100-52100-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-PKG #67181 LWMMI 3,834.,19 100-52200-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-PKG #67181 LWMMI 116,68 100-52400-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-PKG #B57181 LWMMI 40.22 100-56700-000-510 Insurance
0711812024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-PKG #67181 LWMMI 847.10 100-55200-000-510 Insurance
C7/18/2024 68148 R & RINSURANCE SERVICES ING INS-PKG #57181 LWMMI 382.25 100-55300-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-PKG #571871 LWMMI 157.74 100-51491-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R & R iINSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-PKG #57181 LWMMI 187.46 640-53550-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 65148 R & RINSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-PKG #57181 LWMMI 1,020.87 510-53700-000-824 Property Insurance
07/18/2024 58148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-PKG #87181 LWMMI 1,386.40 620-53510-100-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 58148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-PKG #67181 LWMMI 47217 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
07/18/2024 63748 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-WC #0800076324 UNITED HEARTLAND 852.34 100-51410-000-510 Insurance
07118/2024 58148 R & R INSURANCE SERVIGES INC INS-WC #0800076324 UNITED HEARTLAND 647.36 100-51420-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-WC #0800076324 UNITED HEARTLAND 408.71 100-51430-000-510 Insurance
ovHg/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-WC #0900076324 UNITED HEARTLAND 624.58 100-51510-000-510 Insurance
Q718/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-WC #0200076324 UNITED EEARTLAND 825.79 100-51600-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-WC #0200076324 UNITED HEARTLAND 459,29 100-51938-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-WC #0200076324 UNITED HEARTLAND 2,186.42 100-53311-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-WC #D800075324 UNITED HEARTLAND 362.45 100-52100-000-510 Insurance
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07/18/2024 88148 R &R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-WC #0800076324 UNITED HEARTLAND 8,174.08 100-52200-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 88148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-WC #0800075324 UNITED HEARTLAND 279,83 100-52400-000-510 Insurance
07M18/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-WC #0200075324 UNITED HEARTLAND 692,18 100-56700-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R &R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-WC #0900076324 UNITED HEARTLAND 2,46477 100-55200-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-WEC #0900078324 UNITED HEARTLAND 3,240.56 100-55300-000-510 Insurance
O7i18/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES ING INS-WC #0800076324 UNITED HEARTLAND 318.86 100-51491-C00-510 Insurance
0711872024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES ING INS-WC #0800076324 UNITED HEARTLAND 1,810.61 B40-53650-000-510 Insurance
07/18/2024 58148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES ING INS-WC #0800076324 UNITED HEARTLAND 1,605.28 B10-53700-000-24 Property Insurance
0718/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-WC #0900076324 UNITED HEARTLAND 4,127.40 620-53610-100-510 [nsurance
07/18/2024 68148 R & R INSURANCE SERVICES INC INS-WC #0900076324 UNITED HEARTLAND 916.50 100-14500 Due from Hzass Library
07/18/2024 55148 WALKER, RANDALL D ENTERTAINMENT - CONCERT IN THE PARK 350.00 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
07/18/2024 68150 RESCUE PRODUCTS ICE RESCUE SAFETY SLED-DONATIONS 4,284,00 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
07/18/2024 68151 SHORT ELLIOTT HENDRICKSON ING. VISTA RUN PARK GRADING PLAN 325.00 100-57520-000-820 Improvements
07/18/2024 68152 MC ROADHOUSE LLC DBA; SWING TIME DAY CAMP FIELD TRIP 714,00 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/18/2024 68153 THE CHAMBER-MENCMONEE FALLS MEMBERSHIP DUES - 2024 - S 98.75 620-53510-100-345 Supplies
071182024 68153 THE CHAMBER-MENOMONEE FALLS MEMBERSHIP DUES - 2024 - JS 98.75 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
07/18/2024 658153 THE CHAMBER-MENOMONEE FALLS MEMBERSHIP DUES - 2024 - JS 197.50 100-51410-000-380 Expenses
07/18/2024 68154 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC. WPCF UPDATE DESIGN 4/29-5/31/2024 29,958.00 52018716 Const In Progress - Sewer Proj
07/18/2024 68155 WAUKESHA CTY TREAS-RM148 AUGUST 2024 POLICE SERVICES 176,399.85 100-52100-000-280 Contractual Fees
07/18/2024 68156 W!DEPT OF JUSTICE - TIME TIME ACCESS - 3RD QTR 2024 180.00 100-52100-000-350 Expenses
07/18/2024 68157 WILLIAM REID INSTALLED PVDF NPT CONNECTIONS 930.00 610-53700-000-5835 Trimt-Maint of Equipment
07/26/2024 800207 EUROFINS 5-F ANALYTICAL LABS - PCARD FINAL EFFLUENT 819,84 §20-53610-300-212 Qutside Services
07/26/2024 300208 ATT" BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES 13.36 640-53650-000-220 Utilittes—Telephone
07/26/2024 800209 IN "HVA PRODUCTS, INC. FX 80 CCNTROLLER MAINT RENL 2025 725.00 10C-16210 Prepaid lems
07/26/2024 800210 WISCONSIN WASTEWATER OPER SECRET WWOA CONF 40.00 620-53610-100-345 Supplies
07/26/2024 800211 IN "HVA PRODUCTS, INC. FX 80 CONTROLLER MAINT RENL 2028 725.00 1{00C-18210 Prepaid lfems
07/26/2024 800212 EUROFINS S-F ANALYTICAL LABS - PCARD FINAL EFFLUENT 423.04 620-53810-300-212 Qutside Services
07/26/2024 800213 UWCC REGISTRATIONS ADAM P DEVELOPMENT CLASS 92,50 640-53650-000-324 Schooling & Dues
07/26/2024 800214 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 42.88 640-53650-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
07126/2024 800215 EUROFING 8-F ANALYTICAL LASS - PCARD FINAL EFFLUENT 168.52 620-53810-300-212 Quiside Services
07/28/2024 800216 ERA - A WATERS COMPANY COMPLEX & SIMPLE NUTRIENTS 25467 620-53610.300-212 Outside Sarvices
07/26/2024 800217 SJELECTRO SYSTEMS, LLC T80 INSTALL - LANNCN L/S 2,760.00 620-115-46412 Sewer—Other Governments
07/26/2024 800218 CINTAS CORP PCARD UNIFORMS 485.08 620-53610-100-345 Other Operating Supplies
07/26/2024 800219 WISCONSIN WASTEWATER OPER SECRET WWOA CONF 40.00 ©40-53650-000-380 Expenses
07/26/2024 800220 MENARDS PEWAUKEE Wi ELBOWS - LYNWOOQD L/S 10.14 620-115-46412 Sewer—0ther Governments
07/26/2024 800221 IN *NILES XPEDITE SOLUTIO SAMPLES 1,201.20 520-53610-300-212 Qutside Services
07/26/2024 800222 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI ELBOW, COMP SLEEVE, TUBING - SUSSEX L/S- 21.42 B620-53510-200-243 Maint—Collection Pump Equip
07/26/2024 2300223 AMIN MKTP US office suppliss 1.10 540-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
07/26/2024 800224 AMZN MKTP US offics supplies 2.29 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
07/26/2024 800225 ASCAP LICENSE FEE MUSIC LICENSE RENEWAL PREPAID 2025 180.83 100-16210 Prepaid ltems
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07/126/2024 800225 SPECTRUM DIGITAL ADAPTERS 6.84 100-83311-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
07/28/2024 800226 SPECTRUM DIGITAL ADAPTERS 5.83 100-55200-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
O7i26/2024 800228 SPECTRUM DIGITAL ADAPTERS 31.94 100-52100-000-220 Utilities—-Telephone
07126/2024 800226 SPECTRUM DIGITAL ADAFTERS 54.38 100-52200-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
07/26/2024 800228 RADIOPARTS.COM Radio batteries 108.20 100-52200-000-245 Maint—-Radio
07/26/2024 800226 SAMSCLUB.CCM £D Coffee 87.92 100-52200-000-330 Expenses
07/26/2024 800228 OSI ENVIRONMENTAL FILTERS - UNCRUSHED 80.00 100-53635-000-350 Expenses
07/26/2024 800228 PAYPAL *ACCURATEUND CCRE SCAN SERVICES 400.00 280-54910-000-290 Contractual Fees
07/26/2024 8002258 B&H PHOTO equipmeni maint. 87.93 100-52200-000-240 Maint—Equipment
07/26/2024 800225 DOCA E PAY DOC SALES NEW HOME SEALS 1,857.60 100-52400-000-380 Expanses
07/26/2024 800226 FLAG CENTER FLAGPOLE REPAIR, WINCH 402.00 100-51600-000-242 Maint—Bldg & Facilities
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US FI.LTERS FOR FRIDG AND BOTTLE FILLER 32,89 100-51800-C00-242 Maint—Bldg & Facilities
07/26/2024 800226 FREE STYLE GRAPHICS Uniform Allowance 92278 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
07/26/2024 800226 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV SEASCONAL RR - YARD WASTE SITE 80.00 100-53635-000-298 Contract-Misc Sanitation
07/26/2024 8002268 PORT-A-JOHN -CLV SEASONAL RR - WWIP 100.00 B820-53610-100-249 Maint--General Plant
07/26/2024 800226 CINTAS CORP PCARD GLEANING SUPPLIES 148.21 100-52200-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
07/26/2024 800228 CINTAS CORP PCARD UNIFORMS 377.54 100-53311-000-345 Supplies
07/26/2024 800226 CINTAS CORP PCARD UNIFGRMS 485.08 B10-53700-000-830 Misc General Expenses
07/28/2024 800226 SPECTRUM INTERNET 84.98 100-53311-000-220 Utilities~Telephcne
07/26/2024 800226 SPECTRUM INTERNET 85.00 100-55200-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
07/26/2024 800226 SPECTRUM ROADRUNNER 142.98 B20-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
07/28/2024 500226 SPECTRUM ROADRUNNER 75,00 100-52100-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
07/26/2024 800226 SPECTRUM ROADRUNNER 74.89 100-52200-000-220 Utiliies--Telephone
07/25/2024 800226 SPECTRUM BASIC TV ADAPTERS 83.72 100-53311-000-220 Utiliies—Telephone
07/26/2024 800226 SPECTRUM BASIC TV ADAPTERS 53.72 100-55200-000-220 Utilities—Telephene
07/26/2024 800228 SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC SQAP 314.10 100-55200-000-288 Confraci—Misc Sanitation
07/26/2024 800226 ULINE *SHIP SUPPLIES HEX RECYCLED PICNIC TABLES 344.25 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 ULINE *5HIP SUPPLIES HEX RECYCLED PICNIC TABLES 1,101.85 100-57620-000-810 Equipment
07/26/2024 8002268 TALLGRASS RESTORATION LLC - PCARD HERBICIDE APPLICATON-VISTA RUN PK PRC.E 1,570.00 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
07/26/2024 800228 THE LISMORE HOTEL Jeremy WCMA Hotel 157.08 100-51410-000-380 Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 THE LISMORE HOTEL Jeremy WCMA Hotel 78.55 B610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 THE LISMORE HOTEL Jeremy WCMA Hotel 78.55 B20-53610-100-345 Suppiies
07/26/2024 800226 THE LISMORE HOTEL Kelsey WCMA Hotel 139.00 100-51410-000-390 Expenses
07/26/2024 800228 THE LISMORE HOTEL Kelsay WCMA Hotel 69.50 610-53700-000-930 Mise Genearal Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 PAYNE & DOLAN INC (PCARD) COLD MiX 124.80 100-53311-000-230 Maint—Streat Materials
0712612024 800226 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN PCARD TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA 137.50 ©10-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
07/28/2024 800226 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN PCARD TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA 137.50 ©10-53700-000-832 Treatment-Supplies & Expanses
O7/28/2024 800226 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN PCARD TOTAL COLIFORM BACTERIA - VISTA RUN GLOB 27.50 B10-53700-000-632 Treatment-Supplies & Expenses
07/26/2024 800225 PAYNE & DOLAN INC {PCARD) COLD MIX 227.20 100-53311-000-230 Maint-—-Street Materials
07/26/2024 800226 GALLS UNIFORM - CS 101.55 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
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07/2612024 800225 GALLS UNIFORM - SA 101.85 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
07/26/2024 800226 GALLS UNIFORM - CS 354,85 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
07/26/2024 8002268 GALLS UNIFCRM - SA 192,42 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
07/26/2024 800225 EAGLE MEDIA INC. Uniform aflewances 1,823.75 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
072612024 800226 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) PREEMPLOYMENT TEST -CS 510.00 100-52200-000-284 Contract—Medical Fees
07/26/2024 800226 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) HEP B - 3RD - BRAHM 122,00 100-53311-000-380 Expenses
0772672024 800226 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) MMR - ROGCCI 138.00 100-52200-000-294 Contraci--Medical Fees
07/26/2024 800228 PROHEALTH WORKS (SEEGER) BACKGROUND CHECK - IB 45.00 100-51600-000-390 Expenses
07/26/2024 8002258 NASSCO INC. - ACH FLOOR CLEANER CIVIC 55.30 100-51600-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facliities
07/26/2024 800228 iN *ECHOSIDE LLG - PCARD VENDOR OEM CARBURETOR 199,10 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
07/26/2024 800228 MENARDS PEWAUKEE Wi PAINT 158,82 100-55200-000-381 Baseball Diamonds
07/28/2024 800226 MENARDS PEWAUKEE Wi SPOCL, FLEX FABRIC, BANDS 32,69 100-55200-000-385 Weed Control
07/26/2024 800226 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI RUST SEDIMENT PLEATED 39,54 B20-53510-100-249 Maint--General Plant
07/26/2024 800226 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI GLOVES 34,85 620-53510-100-345 Supplies
07/26/2024 800226 MENARDS PEWAUKEE W] CABLE, CORD GRIP CONNECTOR, STRUTS 71.74 820-53810-100-249 Maint--General Plant
07/26/2024 800226 |IN *ECHOSIDE LLC - PCARD VENDCR OEM COIL & SUPPLIES 320.71 100-55200-000-240 Maint~Equipment
07/28/2024 800226 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI SCIL, PLANTER, TOILET LEVER, WATER 187.22 100-55200-000-288 Contract-Misc Szanitation
07/26/2024 800226 MENARDS PEWAUKEE Wi CONNECTORS 6,48 B620-53810-100-249 Maint—General Plant
07/28/2024 800226 MENARDS PEWAUKEE W) CONNECTORS, COVER, DUPLEX, SOL CLAD 35.84 620-53610-100-249 Maint—Genera! Plant
07/26/2024 800226 MENARDS PEWAUKEE W AL HALF ROUND, PURDY BRUSH 2526 100-51600-000-242 Maint—Bldg & Facilities
0712612024 800228 MENARDS PEWAUKEE W SMARTSIDE LAP - CCLDWATER PARK PROJECT 29.867 100-57620.000-820 Improvemeants
07/26/2024 800228 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI SMARTSIDE LAP, 2X4S - COLDWATER PARK PR 20.82 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
07/26/2024 800226 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI ANGLE VALVE QTR, Q-TURN, PULLDOWN FAUC 230.74 100-53311-000-242 Maint~Bldg & Facilities
07/26/2024 800228 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI WOCOD, STAPLES, MENDING PLATE 17.46 100-53311-000-230 Maint—5treet Materizls
07/26/2024 800226 MENARDS PEWAUKEE W1 NIPPLES, COUPLERS 125.48 610-53700-000-652 Maint of Services (Lat)
07/26/2024 800228 MENARDS PEWAUKEE W MULTI PURPOSE RCOLL 8,97 100-14500 Due frem Haass Library
07/26/2024 800228 SHADY LANE GREENHOUSES SENIOR - PLANTS 585,00 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
07/28/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US DRAIN CLEANER FOR POLICE SIDE 538,16 100-52100-000-242 Maint—-Bldg & Facilities
07/26/2024 800226 WMH RETAIL PHARMACY MEDICAL SUPPLIES 33.83 100-52200-000-342 Medical Supplies
07/26/2024 800226 DSPS EPAY INT JUDY LICENSE RENEWAL FEE 1.24 100-51491-000-390 Expenses
Q7/26/2024 800226 WI DSPS LICENSURE JUDY LICENSE RENEWAL 55.00 100-51481.000-390 Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 ASCAP LICENSE FEE MUSIC LICENSE RENEWAL 2024 259.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
07/26/2024 800226 BROOKFIELD RENTAL TENT - CRUISE NIGHT 488.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
712612024 800226 WISCONSIN WASTEWATER OPER Secret WWOA Conf 40.00 100-51491-000-380 Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 WiSCONSIN WASTEWATER QPER SECRET WWOA CONF 40.C0 100-51600-000-390 Expenses
O7/28/2024 800226 WISCCONSIN WASTEWATER QPER SECRET WWOA CONF 4000 610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
07/28/2024 B00226 SOERENS FORD OF BROOKFIEL SEAT BELT 59.48 100-53311-000-244 Maint—Vehicle
07/28/2024 500226 INSIGHTFS TURFACE, CHALK 850.80 100-5520C-000-391 Baseball Diamonds
07/26/2024 800226 INSIGHT F3 MARKING CHALK 440.00 100-55200-000-391 Basebal! Dizmeonds
07/26/2024 800226 N *HvA PRODUCTS, INC. FX 80 CONTROLLER S/ MAINT RENEWAL 2024 725.00 100-51600-000-242 Mainf—Bldg & Facililies
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07/28/2024 800226 IN *HVA PRODUCTS, INC. SERVIGE CALL HVAC CONTROLLER ISSUE 277.50 10C-51600-000-242 Maint—-Bidg & Facilities
07/28/2024 800226 UWCC REGISTRATIONS ADAM P DEVELOPMENT CLASS 92.50 100-53311-000-380 Expenses
07/26/2024 8002268 UWCC REGISTRATIONS ADAM P DEVELOPMENT CLASS $2.50 B610-53700-000-930 Misc General Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 UWCC REGISTRATIONS ADAM P DEVELOPMENT CLASS 92.50 B620-53610-100-345 Supplies
07/26/2024 800228 SPECTRUM PRI & INTERNET 1,308.10 100-51600-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
07/26/2024 800226 SPECTRUM PRI & INTERNET 4226 100-52100-000-220 Utllities—Telephone
07/26/2024 800226 SPECTRUM PRI & INTERNET 42268 100-52200-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
07/26/2024 800226 SPECTRUM PRI & INTERNET 4332 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
07/26/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM Civic Cleaning Supplies 24.14 100-51600-000-242 Maint—Bldg & Facilities
07/26/2024 800226 COUSINS SUBS Pavilion Task Force Meeting 80.84 100-51100-000-390 Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY SECURITY ALARM - WOODSIDE TOWER 84.41 610-53700-000-650 Malnt of Distribution System
07/28/2024 800226 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5 90.02 610-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
07/26/2024 800226 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY SECURITY ALARM - WELL 5 90.02 610-53700-000-855 Purnping-Maint of Equipmant
07/26/2024 8002256 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY SECURITY ALARM - WELL 4 106.25 610-53700-000-855 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
0772612024 800226 TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY SECURITY ALARM-WEILLG &7 136.88 610-53700-000-955 Pumping-Maint of Equipment
07/26/2024 800226 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON Hand Towels FD Bathroom 88.68 100-522D0-000-242 Maint--Bldg & Facilities
07/26/2024 800226 IN*COMPETITOR AWARDS & E MEMORIAL PLAQUE - YOUNGBAUER 156.00 100-55200-000-399 Horticulture
07/26/2024 800225 ELLIOTT ACE HARDWARE GRINDER TOOL 189.00 100-556200-000-348 Toals
Q7/26/2024 8002256 BADGER METER PCARD HOSTING SERVICE - JUNE 2024 27440 610-63700-000-835 Maint—Genl Plant & Equip
07/28/2024 800228 AMZIN MKTP US BAGS FOR NEW HOME PERMITS £0.87 100-52400-000-390 Expenses
07/28/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US DCOR HANGERS FOR ENGINEERING NOTICES 38.89 100-51491-000-310 Offiee Supplies
07/26/2024 800226 BERVICE SANITATION Wi RR - BRITISH CAR SHOW - RENTAL 260.00 100-55200-000-288 Contract—Misc Sanftation
07/26/2024 800226 SERVICE SANITATION WI SEASONAL RR - PINTS IN THE PARK 370.00 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
O7/26/2024 8002268 SERVICE SANITATION WI SEASCNAL RR - VP 520.15 100-55200-000-298 Contract—Misc Sanitation
07/26/2024 800226 SERVICE SANITATION Wi SEASCNAL RR - AP 113.30 100-55200-000-298 Contract—Misc Sanitation -
07/25/2024 800226 SERVICE SANTATION Wi SEASCNAL RR - WEAVER PARK 113.30 100-55200-000-298 Contract—Misc Sanitation
07/26/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM ADVIL FOR OFFICE 9.8 100-51410-000-180 Human Resources Expense
07/26/2024 800226 STATE CHEMIC*STATE CHE CUBE CITRUS GREEN TEA - CLEANING SUPPLI 22726 620-53610-100-248 Maint--General Plant
07/28/2024 800226 AIR MAINTENANCE INC. KITCHEN EXHAUST CLEANING 483.00 100-55200-000-242 Maint—-Bldg & Faciiities
Q7/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US FILTERS FOR FRIDG AND BOTTLE FILLER 210.58 100-51600-000-242 Maint—Bldg & Faciilies
07/25/2024 300226 SAMS CLUB parade candy 348.95 10C-51100-000-390 Expenses
07425/2024 800226 7-ELEVEN dance supplies 5.4 100-55350-200-390 DANCE Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 12,99 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expsnses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 26.99 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 31.71 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMF Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 13.88 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/2612024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 11650 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
Q7/26/2024 800228 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 49.97 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 31.18 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 8002258 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 4272 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
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07/25/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US splash pad test disks 169.95 100-55200-000-384 Splashpad Cperations
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US armmoery parking lot - handicap reserved sfgn 15.88 100-55200-000-310 Office Supplies
07/28/2024 8002268 AMZN MKTP US wand for watering street flowers 38.69 100-55200-000-3599 Horliculture
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp suppiies 37.36 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/25/2024 800226 AMZN MKTIP US chainsaw helmet 35.48 100-55200-000-400 Forestry Efforts
O7/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US Dehumidifier for finance storage room in basement 160.68 100-51600-000-242 Maint—~Bldg & Facilities
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US IT Tech Laptop 478.81 100-57190-C00-810 Equipment
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US IT Tech Laptop 158.84 B10-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US IT Tech Laptop 159.94 B20-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US general events banner 15.99 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
07/26/2024 500228 AMZN MKTP US Inner tube for 11 mower tire 27.24 100-55200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
07/25/2024 800228 AMZN MKTP US plates for 2 new trucks 2097 100-55200-000-310 Office Supplies
07/28/2024 8002268 AMZN MKTP US Adr filtars for Civic Center 138.86 100-51600-000-242 Maint—Bldg & Facilities
07/25/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US one speed rocker switch to replace for vacuum 13.91 100-52200-000-240 Maint—-Equipment
07/26/2024 800226 AMZIN MKTP US day camp supplies 10.72 100-55350-100-350 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 1096 100-51420-G00-310 Office Supplies
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US offica supplies 1.37 100-55200-000-330 Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 10.98 100-55300-000-210 Office Supplies
07/28/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 1.51 &10-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 1.51 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 22.96 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 2.87 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 2294 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
07/26/2024 8002286 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 3.15 ©610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 508.60 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 3.18 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US Ring Bell Sign 13.43 100-52100-000-390 Expenses
07/25/2024 . 800226 AUTOZONE Vehicle Maint. FD 33.98 100-52200-000-244 Maint—Vehicle
07/26/2024 800226 BETTY LOU CRUISES lake mendota 1,337.05 100-55350-000-404 Adult Trips
07/26/2024 800226 BLACKBURN MANUFACTURING marking point 150.82 100-55200-000-298 Contract—Misc Sanitation
07/26/2024 800226 COSTCO WHSE picnlc tables-collabsible 1,528.87 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
07/26/2024 800226 DOLLAR TREE, INC. july bingo 36.89 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 8.49 $00-55350-100-390 DAY CAMF Expenses
07/26/2024 800228 FEDEXOQOFFICE Retumn of an ltem 38.64 100-52200-000-330 Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 GALLS UNIFCRM - DG 289.95 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
07/26/2024 800226 GALLS UNIFCRM - SA 277.92 100-52200-000-344 Uniforms & Protective Clothes
07/26/2024 800226 CONVERGENT SOLUTIONS dance supplies 19.88 100-55350-200-390 DANCE Expenses
071268/2024 800228 LOCAL GOVERNMENT ECUCATIO wmca master academy jennifer 158.00 100-51420-000-390 Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 MEIJER supplies for summer lobby party 52.83 100-54600-000-405 Program Expenses
07/28/2024 800226 MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI Building Maint. FD 237.39 100-52200-000-242 Maint—Bldg & Facilifies
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07/28/2024 800226 METRO MARKET 4th of july parade 4,19 100-55202-000-393 Fourth of July
07/126/2024 8002268 METRO MARKET snacks for adult {rip to mendota 18,88 100-55350-000-404 Adult Trips
07/26/2024 800228 MILWAUKEE BREWERS BOX OFF adult trip 501.50 100-55350-000-404 Adult Trips
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 20,78 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/25/2024 300226 NRPA OPERATING NRPA membership 118.00 100-55300-000-324 Schocling & Dues
07/26/2024 800226 POOL SUPPLY UNLIMITED splash pad testing disks 296.48 100-55200-000-394 Splashpad Cperations
07/26/2024 500226 REVDANCE.TENTH HOUSE summer dance costumes 2,181.89 100-25350-200-390 DANCE Expenses
07/26/2024 8002268 SAMS CLUB parade candy 348.96 100-55350-200-390 DANCE Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 SAMSCLUB.COM Cascade Dishwasher Detergent FD 32.24 100-52200-000-242 Maint—Bldg & Facilities
07/26/2024 800226 TARGET bingo july 121.88 100-54500-000-405 Frogram Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 THE HOME DEPOT Equip. Maint. FD 217.54 100-52200-000-240 Maint--Equipment
07/26/2024 8002268 WALGREENS dance supplies 28.29 100-55350-200-390 DANCE Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 WEISSMANS THEATRICAL sU dance cosiumes 244,24 100-55350-200-390 DANCE Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 WEISSMANS THEATRICAL SU summer dance costumes 2,230,93 100-55350-200-380 DANCE Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 50.81 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 WMCA WMCA conf jen 200.00 100-51420-000-390 Expenses
07/28/2024 8002256 WMCA WMCA conf Jennifer 200.00 100-51420-000-380 Expenses
07/26/2024 8002256 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 6.88 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP LUS day camp supplies 283.08 100-55350-100-380 DAY CANMP Expenses
07/26/2024 8002256 AMZN MKTP US day ¢amp supplies 38.37 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/28/2024 800226 A WISH COME TRUE dance costumes 254.95 100-55350-200-350 DANCE Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 40.89 100-55350-100-3%0 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800228 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 79.57 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 B00228 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 96.84 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 50,67 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800228 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 85.97 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800228 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 38.69 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26812024 800226 AMZN MKTFP US day camyp supplies 28.29 100-55350-100-330 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 143.38 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 18.89 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/25/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 8.99 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
O7/28/2024 800228 ACTCITY OF WAUKESHA day camp supplies 50.00 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 38.61 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800228 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 183.49 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 27.13 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 181.85 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 B00226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 12.22 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 B8O0CZ226 AMZN MKTP LS dance costumes 154.39 100-55350-200-350 DANCE Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US dance costumes 15.9¢ 100-55350-200-380 DANCE Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US dance costumes 7.88 100-55350-200-380 DANCE Expenses
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07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US dance supplies 37.87 100-55350-200-390 DANCE Expenses
0712612024 800226 AMZN MKTP US 100 year calébration hand stampars 28.67 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
07/26/2024 800226 ACT*WAUKESHACOUNTY PLU day camp field trip 28.00 100-55350-100-300 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US for simplicity mower 39.98 100-55200-000-240 Maint—Equipment
07/26i2024 800228 AMZN MKTP US Garden Hose Nozzle 22.99 100-52200-000-242 Maini—Bldg & Facilities
072612024 800228 AMZN MKTP US Watarproof heat shrink tubing 9.59 1{00-52200-000-240 Maint—Equipment
07/26/2024 8002286 AMZN MKTP US restickable dots 21.88 100-55202-000-403 Special Events
0712612024 800226 AMZN MKTP US vista run park project tocls 18.99 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
07/268/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 41.15 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
0712672024 800226 AMZN MKTP US offica supplies 5.14 100-55200-000-39C Expenses
07/26/2024 800228 AMIN MKTP US office supplies 41.14 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
0712612024 800228 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 5.66 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
07/28/2024 800228 AMZN MKTP US cffice supplies 5.66 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
07/28/2024 8002258 ACT*'WAUKESHACOUNTY PLLU day camp field trip 28.00 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/126/2024 800228 AMZN MKTP US splash pad test disks 24500 100-55200-000-394 Splashpad Operations
07/26/2024 800228 AMZN MKTP US splash pad first aid supplies 58.78 100-55200-00C-394 Splashpad Operations
07/26/2024 800228 AMZN MKTP US nozzles for cleaning products 7.72 100-55200-000-298 Contract--Misc Sanitation
07/26/2024 800226 AMIN MKTP US vista run park project tools 100.45 100-57620-000-820 Improvements
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US splash pad test disks 245.00 100-55200-000-394 Splashpad Operations
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US Inspecior IPad Air Screen Protector 11.81 100-571890-000-810 Equipment
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US Inspector IPad Air Screen Protector 3.94 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
07/26/2024 BO0226 AMZN MKTP US Inspector IPad Air Screen Protector 3.94 620-53810-100-310 Office Supplies
07/25/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US splash pad test disks return 245.00- 100-55200-000-384 Splashpad Operations
07/28/2024 800226 AMAZON MKTPLAGE PMTS day camp supplies 8.83 100-55350-100-320 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/28/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM day camp supplies 13.18  100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07126/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM day camp supplies 8147 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/268/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM day camp supplies 4874 100-55350-100-390 DAY CANMP Expenses
07/28/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM office supplies 18.58 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
07/28/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM office supplies 2.32 100-55200-000-38C Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM office supplies 18.58 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
07/26/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM office supplies 2.56 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
07/28/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM office supplies 2.56 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
07/26/2024 800228 AMAZON.COM day camp supplies 3.48 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 8002268 AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS day camp supplies 40.9% 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
Q7/26/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM day camp supplies 29.64 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/268/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM day camp supplies 46.98 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800228 AMAZON.COM day camp supplies 20.24 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 B00Z28 AMAZON.COM day camp supplies 15.28 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 8002256 AMAZON.COM day camp supplies 17.89 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM day camp snacks 10.36 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
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07/26/2024 §00226 AMAZCN.COM day camp supplies 76.02 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800228 AMAZON.COM day camp supplies 51.48 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800228 AMAZON.COM day camp supplies 43.76 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM dance costumes 29.02 100-55350-200-390 DANCE Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKIP US 4th of july parade 8.929 100-55202-000-393 Fourth of July
0712612024 800226 AMAZON.COM fithess supplies 14.72 100-55350-000-380 Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM microwave 9341 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
07/26/2024 800228 AMAZON.COM splash pad doer sign 21.82 100-55200-000-384 Splashpad Operaticns
07/26/2024 8002256 AMAZON.COM replacement batteries for equipment 30.58 100-52200-000-342 Medica! Supplies
07/26/2024 8002256 AMAZON.COM office supplies 1.48 100-51420-000-310 Office Supplies
07/26/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM office supplies .18 100-55200-000-380 Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMAZON.COM office supplies 1.48 100-55300-000-310 Oifice Supplies
07/26/2024 8002286 AMAZON.COM office supplies .20 §10-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMAZCN.COM office supplies 20 820-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
0772612024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 111.04 100-55350-100.390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/268/2024 8002258 AMAZON.COM street flowers fertilizer £9.98 100-55200-000-399 Horliculiure
07/26/2024 800225 AMAZON.COM Keyboard & Video Conferencing Accessories 96.37 100-57190-D00-810 Equipment
07/26/2024 800228 AMAZON.COM Keyboard & Video Conferencing Accessories 31.79 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
0712612024 800226 AMAZON.COM Keybeard & Video Conferencing Accessories 31.78 £20-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
O7/268/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 47.99 100-55350-100-320 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supplies 54.32 100-55350-100-3%0 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day ecamp supplies 37.58 100-55350-100-320 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp supglies 80,56 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800225 AMZN MKTP US day camp suppliss 8.89 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
Q07/26/2024 800226 AMZN MKTP US day camp suppiies 16.36 100-55350-100-390 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG-PCARD CURRENT RADIATOR CRACKED - KOHLER GENERATOR 303.58 620-53510-100-249 Maint—General Plant
07/28/2024 800228 ATT” BILL PAYMENT V08 CELL PHONES 24.43 100-51420-000-220 Utilities~Telephone
07/26/2024 8002258 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VO3S CELL PHONES 11.75 100-51451-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
07/26/2024 800226 ATT™ BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES 30.44 100-51600-000-220 Utilities--Telephone
07/26/2024 800226 ATT* BILL PAYMENT V05 CELL PHONES 28.15 100-53311-000-220 Utilifes--Telephone
07/26/2024 B0O228 ATT~ BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES 187.25 100-85200-C00-220 Utiliies~Telephcne
07/26/2024 800226 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES 88.47 100-55300-000-220 Utilities—Telephone -
07/26/2024 800225 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES 70.15 100-56700-000-390 Expenses
07/26/2024 800228 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES 417 ©810-83700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
07/26/2024 800226 ATT*BILL PAYMENT V0OS CELL PHONES - PRO 2 85.83 610-53700-000-651 Maint of Mains
07/28/2024 8002258 ATT™ BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES 52.27 ©10-53700-000-821 Office Supplies & Expenses
07/28/2024 800226 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - MTR RD PH 2500 610-53700-000-835 Maint-Genl Plant & Equip
Q7/28/2024 800226 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES 4.18 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expanses
07/26/2024 800226 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES 12.36 620-53610-100-310 Cffice Supplies
07/26/2024 500226 ATI*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 81.76 100-51410-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
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O7/28/2024 800226 ATT" BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 21.27 100-51491-000-220 Utiliies—Telephone
07/26/2024 800228 ATT™BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 61.92 100-53311-000-220 Uiiliies—Telephone
O7/28/2024 800228 ATT BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 67.04 100-55200-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
07/26/2024 800226 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 21.70 100-55300-000-220 Utllities—Telephone
07/26/2024 800226 ATT" BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 33.54 6510-53700-000-650 Maint of Distribution System
07/268/2024 800228 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 91.43 610-53700-000-821 Office Supplies & Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 33,64 610-53700-000-953 Pumping-Supplies & Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VQS CELL PHONES - FIRST NET 13839 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
0r/26/2024 800226 ATT*BILL PAYMENT FIRE DEPT PHONES 483.83 100-52200-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
07/26/2024 800226 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL FHONES 20.86 100-51420-000-220 Utllities—Telephone
07/26/2024 800226 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES 26.81 100-51600-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
07/28/2024 800226 ATT® BILL PAYMENT VOB CELL PHONES 744 100-53311-000-220 Ulilities—Telephone
07126/2024 800228 ATT™ BILL PAYMENT V05 CELL PHONES 175.21 100-55200-000-220 Utilities—Telephone
07/26/2024 800226 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES 173.23 100-55300-000-220 Ulilities—Telephone
07/26/2024 800226 ATT*BILL PAYMENT VO3S CELL PHONES 4129 100-56700-000-380 Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 ATT*BILL PAYMENT V05 CELL PHONES 14.91 610-53700-000-850 Main{ of Disiribution System
07/26/2024 800228 ATT™ BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES - PRG 2 58.13 610-53700-000-651 Main{ of Mains
07/28/2024 800228 ATT BILL PAYMENT VOS5 CELL PHONES 31.72 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expgnses
07/268/2024 800228 ATT BILL PAYMENT VOS5 CELL PHONES - MTR RD PH 26.‘14 610-53700-000-935 Maint—Gen! Plant & Equip
07/26/2024 800226 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES 14.85 810-53700-000-953 Pumping-Suppiies & Expenses
07/26/2024 800226 ATT™ BILL PAYMENT VOS CELL PHONES 37.7% 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
07/26/2024 800227 ATT* BILL PAYMENT VQOS CELL PHONES 43 B540-53650-000-220 Utilitles—Telephone
07/26/2024 800228 AMZN MKTP US office supplies 4.11 840-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
07/26/2024 800228 AMAZCN.COM office supplies 1.86 B40-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
07/31/2024 800230 AFLAC EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 115.80 100-215895 AFLAC INS
07/31/2024 800231 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS TRANSP SYMPOSIUM JN 25.00 100-51491-000-390 Expanses
07/31/2024 800231 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS LEADERSHIP TRAINING HD 1,100.00  100-55300-000-390 Expensas
07/31/2024 800231 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS LEADERSHIP TRAINING HD 1,100.00 100-55200-000-390 Expensas
07/31/2024 800231 BMO HARRIS BANK NA -« PAYMENTS LEADERSHIF TRAINING JM 733.34 100-51420-000-390 Expansas
Q7/31/2024 800231 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS LEADERSHIP TRAINING M 733.33 510-53700-000-830 Misc General Expenses
07/31/2024 800231 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS LEADERSHIP TRAINING JM 733.33 B20-535810-100-345 Supplles
07/31/2024 800231 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS DAY CAMP BOWLING 984.00 100-55350-100-380 DAY CAMP Expenses
07/31/2024 800231 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS DSPS RENEWAL §6.24 100-51481-000-390 Expenses
07/31/2024 800231 BMO HARRIS BANK NA - PAYMENTS DANCE RECITAL PHOTOS §2.50 100-55350-200-390 DANCE Expenses
07/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 110,13 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
071312024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 5.45 280-54810-000-135 Empleyee Insurance
Q7/31/2024 BOO232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 32439 B10-53700-000-526 Employee Pension & Benefits
07/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 286.84 620-53610-100-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL CENTAL INSURANCE 112.16 640-53850-000-135 Employee insurance
07/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL CENTAL INSURANCE 29.84 100-51481-000-135 Employee Insurance
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C7/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 14.68 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 5450 100-51420-000-135 Emgployee Insurarnce
O7131/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 43.60 100-51510-000-135 Emiployee Insurance
G7/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 85.48 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 13.36 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
07i31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 34.48 100-54600-000-135 Emiployee Insurance
07/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 134.38 100-53311-000-135 Ernployee Insurance
077312024 300232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 2575 100-53835-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE $2.80 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insuranca
07/31/2024 2800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 18.62 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 127.27 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 584.36 100-52200-000-135 Employze insurance
07/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 102.85 100-55202-000-135 Employee insurance
07/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 120.24 100-55350-000-135 Emplayee insurance
07/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 7212 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL DENTAL INSURANCE 38,77 100-13800 Other Receivables
07/31/2024 800232 DELTA DENTAL VISION INSURANCE 197.11 100-21596 Vision {nsurance
0713172024 800232 DELTA DENTAL VISION INSURANCE 5.92 10014500 Due from Haass Library
073112024 800233 EFTPS Federal Taxes 41,116.41 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld
07/31/2024 800233 EFTPS Federal Taxes 41,133.17 100-21512 Federal Taxes Withheld
07/31/2024 800234 EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS WI Retirement 50,664.76 100-21511 W] Retirement Payable
Q0713172024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 81.49 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 85.39 ©10-53700-000-926 Employee Pension & Benefis
07131/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE BB.76 B20-953510-100-135 Employee [nsurance
07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 7.08 100-51481-000-135 Employee [nsurance
07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 1.24 280-54810-000-135 Employee Insuranca
07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 28.07 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insuranca
07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 15.52 100-51410-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 12.43 100-51420-000-135 Employae Insurance
07/31/2024 B00235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 12.76 100-51510-000-135 Ermployee Insurance
07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS GO LIFE INSURANCE 3871 100-83311-000-135 Employee Insurance
Q7/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 8.21 100-53835-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 4,20 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 15.50 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS GO LIFE INSURANCE 92,85 100-51430-000-135 Employee insurance
Q7/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LiIFE INSURANCE 17.32 100-51600-000-135 Employee insurance
07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CC LIFE INSURANCE 38.18 100-55200-000-135 Employee Insurance
07731/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 15.62 100-55202-000-135 Employee insurance
07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 126.02 100-52200-000-135 Employee [nsurance
07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 5.73 100-52100-000-135 Empiloyee Insurance
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07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS COC LIFE INSURANCE 2.61 100-54600-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS COQ LIFE INSURANCE 8.80 100-55350-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800235 RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INS CO LIFE INSURANCE 819 100-55300-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800235 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS Finance Copler 55.80 100-51420-000-240 Maint—-Equipment
07/31/2024 800238 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS Finance Copier 39.92 B10-53700-000-921 Cffice Supplies & Expenses
07/31/2024 800236 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS Finance Cepler 38.82 B20-53610-100-31C Office Supplies
073172024 800238 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS Finance Cepier 23.85 B40-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
07/31/2024 800236 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS PSB/Police copier 267.18 100-52100-000-380 Expenses
07/31/2024 800236 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS Cne Step Copler 198.76 100-51420-D00-240 Maint—Equipment
0713172024 800235 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS Cne Stop Copier 188.76 100-55300-000-310 Office Supplies
07/31/2024 800238 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS PSB/Fire copier 107.30 100-52200-000-345 Supplies
07/31/2024 8002358 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 3rd Floer copier 31.35 100-53311-000-240 Maint—Equipment
0713172024 800235 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 3rd Floor copier 84.06 100-52400-000-350 Expenses
07/31/2024 800235 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 3rd Flogr copier 156.77 100-51491.000-390 Expenses
07/31/2024 800238 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS 3rd Floor copier 3135 100-51420-000-240 Maint—Equipment
07/31/2024 800238 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS GARAGE COPIER 31.13 100-53311-000-240 Maint—Equipment
07/31/2024 800236 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS GARAGE COPIER 31.13 100-55200-000-390 Expenses
07/31/2024 800236 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS GARAGE COPIER 31.13 ©10-53700-000-821 Office Supplies & Expenses
07/31/2024 800236 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS GARAGE COPIER 1038 640-53650-000-310 Office Supplies
07/31/2024 800236 RHYME BUSINESS PRODUCTS WWTP COPIER 180.97 620-53610-100-310 Office Supplies
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,574.42 100-14500 Due from Haass Library
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 5,586.50 610-53700-000-826 Empioyee Pension & Benefits
07/3112024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 5,588.48 620-53610-100-135 Empioyee Insurance
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANGCE 2,394.21 640-53650-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 133.01 280-54910-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 703.58 100-51491-000-135 Employee Insurance
0773112024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,330.12  100-51420-060-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,064.10 100-51510-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,876.06 100-51600-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 257.44 100-52400-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 300237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 429.07 100-54600-000-135 Empioyee Insurance
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,661.10 100-53311-D000-135 Empioyee Insurance
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE £62.08 100-53635-000-135 Employee nsurance
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,724,858 100-56700-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 B00237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 48857 100-51430-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,711.72 100-55200-000-135 Empiloyee Insurance
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 16,304.66 100-52200-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANGCE 2,504.05 100-55202-000-135 Employee Insurance
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 2,316.88 100-55350-000-135 Empicyee Insurance
07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 1,627.49 100-55300-000-135 Empioyee Insurance
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07/31/2024 800237 UNITED HEALTHCARE HEALTH INSURANCE 858.14 100-13800 Other Receivables
0713172024 800238 WE ENERGIES Fire electric 1,315.48 100-52200-000-224 Utilities--Electric
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Civic Center electric 6,6567.11 100-51600-000-224 Utilities—-Electric
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Civic Center heat 508.08 100-51600-000-222 Utilities--Heat
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Liens club meter 15.75 100-55200-000-224 Utilities-—-Electric
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES The Grove electric 1,727.13 100-55200-000-224 UtiTiies—-Electric
0713112024 800238 WE ENERGIES The Grove gas 34.04 100-55200-000-222 Utilities—HMeat
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Parks Electric 2,039.86 100-55200-000-224 Utilitles—Electric
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Parks gas 20.46 100-55200-000-222 Utilittes--Heat
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Sewer collection electric 588.27 620-53510-200-224 Utilittas—Electric
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Sewer treatrnent gas 448.88 620-53610-300-222 Utilittes—Heat
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Sewer collection gas 14.95 ©620-53810-200-222 Utilities—Heat
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Sewer treatment electric 19,876.21 620-53610-300-224 Utilities—Electric
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Storm electric 953.42 640-53550-000-224 Utitittes—Electric
0713172024 800238 WE ENERGIES Traffic signals 166.80 100-53311-000-224 Utilities—Electric
0713172024 800238 WE ENERGIES Emergency Govi slectric 70.22 100-52900-000-001 Emergency Government
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Police electric 948.36 100-52100-000-224 Utilitias—Electric
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 297.11 100-53311-000-224 Utilittes—Electric
0713112024 800238 WE ENERGIES Garage slectric 146.84 100-55200-000-224 Utilities—Electric
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Garage elactric 46,61 B810-83700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 46.61 620-53610-100-224 Utilities—-Electric
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Garage electric 4880 640-53650-000-224 Utiiities—Electric
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 16,17 100-53311-000-222 Utllities—Heat
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 7.44 100-55200-000-222 Utilities—Heat
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 238 610-53700-000-921 Office Supplies & Expenses
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 238 ©20-53610-100-222 Utilities—Heat
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Garage gas 2.37 B40-53650-000-222 Utllities—Heat
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Street Lighting Electric 13.029.79 100-53420-000-224 Utilities—Electric
a7/31/2024 300238 WE ENERGIES Water - ejectric 33.68 ©610-53700-000-641 Operation Supplies & Expenses
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES VWater - electric for pumplng 23,245.89 610-53700-000-852 Purnping-Pewer Purchases
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Water - gas 11.20 B10-53700-000-921 Cffice Supplies & Expenses
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Water - Gas 26.21 B10-53700-000-853 Pumping-Supplies & Expanses
07/31/2024 800238 WE ENERGIES Sewer other govt electric 18.66 620-110-46412 Sewer--Other Goevernments
07/31/2024 800239 W DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE State Taxes 6,519.17 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld
07/31/2024 800239 WI!DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE State Taxes 8,556.31 100-21513 State Taxes Withheld

Grand Totals:

1,202,353.94

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Posting Date
6/12/2024
6/24/2024
6/27/2024
6/27/2024
6/27/2024
6/27/2024
6/28/2024
7/1/2024
7/3/2024
71312024
7/3/2024
71412024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/9/2024
7/10/2024
7/10/2024
6/12/2024
6/13/2024
6/14/2024
6/17/2024
6/19/2024
6/21/2024
6/21/2024
6/24/2024
7/2/2024
7/3/2024
71412024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/9/2024
7/10/2024
6/12/2024
6/12/2024
6/12/2024
6/12/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/26/2024
6/27/2024
6/28/2024
7/1/2024
7/3/2024
7/3/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/11/2024

Merchant Name

AMZN MKTP US*J78P91R23
AMAZON MKTPL*RC8AC8460
7-ELEVEN 35844
ACT*WAUKESHACOUNTY PLU
ACT*WAUKESHACOUNTY PLU
AMAZON MKTPL*RC9L0O1FM2
GOOGLE *GOOGLE STORAGE
AMAZON RET* 112-200906

A WISH COME TRUE

SAMS CLUB #8164

AMAZON MKTPL*R73GC1CD2
WEISSMAN'S THEATRICAL SU
AMAZON MKTPL*R782Q9681
AMAZON MKTPL*R702X5691
WALGREENS #7731
AMAZON.COM*RY3ADOND2
AMAZON.COM*RY8J94A40
AMZN MKTP US*UV07C8953
TECHSOUP

METRO MARKET #380
AMAZON MKTPL*D15VR27L3
AMAZON MKTPL*TG67955A3
WAL-MART #3322

MOBILE BEACON

METRO MARKET #380
AMAZON MKTPL*RC09079H1
AMAZON MKTPL*R70XX31L0
AMAZON MKTPL*R77T69N81
AMAZON MKTPL*R74ND2WEO
AMAZON.COM*RYOH95CZ0
AMAZON MKTPL*R79E42DA2
AMAZON MKTPL*RY76U1JUO
AMAZON MKTPL*RY4MX9LZ2
AMAZON.COM*H35W 88953
AMZN MKTP US*F61K202L3
AMZN MKTP US*A11KY2G63
AMZN MKTP US*FQ3785K13
AMZN MKTP US*5N41Y3S23
AMAZON MKTPL*IX7F18VX3
AMAZON MKTPL*RC4W47FNO
AMAZON MKTPL*RGOPC5Q32

BLACKBURN MANUFACTURING

AMAZON.COM*RG90U3952
AMAZON MKTPL*RG8SL2772
AMAZON MKTPL*RG4ZE0I11
AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS
AMAZON MKTPL*RC08W33U2
AMZN MKTP US*RCOON7VS1
POOL SUPPLY UNLIMITED
AMZN MKTP US*R78NP70E2
BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS
BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS
BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS
BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS
BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS
BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS
BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS
BETTY LOU CRUISES

Transaction Amount

$9.99
$37.87
$5.49
$28.00
$28.00
$8.99
$19.99
$13.18
$254.95
$697.92
$15.99
$244.24
$7.99
$154.39
$28.29
$29.02
$14.72
$75.62
$54.00
$44.44
$31.85
$24.89
$90.68
$387.00
$17.97
$60.73
$22.25
$36.69
$7.99
$1.90
$97.31
$81.13
$12.49
$21.82
$39.99
$15.99
$35.49
$169.95
$39.98
$245.00
$7.79
$150.82
$59.98
$245.00
$100.45

($245.00)

$19.99
$20.97
$296.48
$27.24
$2,804.57
$983.95
$1,002.33
$136.50
$321.90
$751.91
$1,957.31
$1,337.05

Name

CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
CHARLOTTE ABT
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
JENNIFER BAHNAMAN
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
THOMAS A BERRES
PHPL BOOKS

PHPL BOOKS

PHPL BOOKS

PHPL BOOKS

PHPL BOOKS

PHPL BOOKS

PHPL BOOKS

HALIE DOBBECK



Posting Date
6/11/2024
6/13/2024
6/14/2024
6/18/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/2/2024
6/12/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/20/2024
6/24/2024
7/2/2024
7/2/2024
71312024
7/8/2024
71312024
6/12/2024
6/12/2024
6/18/2024
6/19/2024
6/20/2024
6/26/2024
6/26/2024
7/2/2024
6/17/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/20/2024
6/26/2024
6/26/2024
7/3/2024
71312024
7/4/2024
71412024
7/8/2024
7/9/2024
6/12/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/18/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/21/2024
6/25/2024
71312024
7/3/2024
7/8/2024
7/8/2024
7/9/2024

Merchant Name
AMAZON.COM*OM8W68NF3
NRPA OPERATING

COSTCO WHSE #1101
COUSINSSUBS

WEISSMAN'S THEATRICAL SU
REVDANCE.TENTH HOUSE
AMAZON MKTPL*RC7BS2182
TARGET 00008649
AMAZON MKTPL*HZ84Z3453
AMZN MKTP US*HZ2M02J93
TARGET 00008649
AMAZON.COM*ALOVO2BE3
AMAZON MKTPL*459J873C3
AMAZON MKTPL*BR9OYB2ZD3
AMAZON MKTPL*C273U20U3
AMAZON MKTPL*R78LB4TEO
AMAZON MKTPL*RC8AL49D2
TARGET.COM *

AMAZON MKTPL*RY9023F20
CURTIS WEB

MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI
RADIOPARTS.COM

FEDEX OFFIC67200006726
THE HOME DEPOT 4940

B&H PHOTO 800-606-6969
AUTOZONE #3962

IN *FREE STYLE GRAPHICS O
EAGLE MEDIA INC.
AMAZON.COM*3C0T74TO3
AMAZON MKTPL*J234A79S3
AMAZON MKTPL*IP2R96ZC3
AMAZON MKTPL*SZ0FQ4763
AMAZON.COM*RQ5TBONT3
AMAZON.COM*GO1AD2103
AMAZON MKTPL*RC6XU21WO0
AMAZON.COM*RG1Y60UH2
AMAZON MKTPL*R76W54V70
AMAZON MKTPL*R73SS3L82
METRO MARKET #380
AMAZON MKTPL*R729W6NB2
AMAZON MKTPL*R70JT8962
AMZN MKTP US*R771A5Y0O2
PIGGLY WIGGLY

OUTPOST NATURAL FOODS CO

PIGGLY WIGGLY

PICK N SAVE #878

AMAZON MKTPL*Z073N4KV3
PIGGLY WIGGLY

SUSSEX ACE HARDWARE
SUSSEX ACE HARDWARE
SUSSEX ACE HARDWARE
METRO MARKET #380
CUSTOMINK LLC

DSPS E SERVICE FEE COM
DSPS EPAY ISE

AMAZON MKTPL*R706P27V0
WWW.DOODLE.COM
AMAZON MKTPL*R721S8RY1

Transaction Amount
$93.41
$115.00
$1,529.91
$80.84
$2,230.93
$2,181.99
$68.78
$117.08
$99.91
$49.99
$12.57
$7.94
$28.93
$58.39
$45.31
$37.34
$10.97
$94.40
$199.90
($185.00)
$237.39
$109.90
$38.64
$217.54
$87.93
$33.98
$922.79
$1,523.75
$3.48
$20.78
$8.49
$12.22
$43.76
$29.64
$8.99
$10.36
$79.57
$29.67
$4.19
$6.99
$21.88
$15.99
$7.98
$17.85
$3.49
$96.99
$39.98
$4.49
($4.18)
$4.18
$7.96
$5.49
$147.69
$4.50
$200.00
$106.38
$83.40
$32.07

Name

HALIE DOBBECK
HALIE DOBBECK
HALIE DOBBECK
HALIE DOBBECK
HALIE DOBBECK
HALIE DOBBECK
HALIE DOBBECK
TERESA DOUGLAS
TERESA DOUGLAS
TERESA DOUGLAS
TERESA DOUGLAS
TERESA DOUGLAS
TERESA DOUGLAS
TERESA DOUGLAS
TERESA DOUGLAS
TERESA DOUGLAS
TERESA DOUGLAS
TERESA DOUGLAS
TERESA DOUGLAS
KRISTOPHER GROD
KRISTOPHER GROD
KRISTOPHER GROD
KRISTOPHER GROD
KRISTOPHER GROD
KRISTOPHER GROD
KRISTOPHER GROD
KRISTOPHER GROD
KRISTOPHER GROD
CHRIS LIEDTKE
CHRIS LIEDTKE
CHRIS LIEDTKE
CHRIS LIEDTKE
CHRIS LIEDTKE
CHRIS LIEDTKE
CHRIS LIEDTKE
CHRIS LIEDTKE
CHRIS LIEDTKE
CHRIS LIEDTKE
CHRIS LIEDTKE
CHRIS LIEDTKE
CHRIS LIEDTKE
CHRIS LIEDTKE
ADELE M LORIA
ADELE M LORIA
ADELE M LORIA
ADELE M LORIA
ADELE M LORIA
ADELE M LORIA
ADELE M LORIA
ADELE M LORIA
ADELE M LORIA
ADELE M LORIA
ADELE M LORIA
ADELE M LORIA
ADELE M LORIA
ADELE M LORIA
ADELE M LORIA
ADELE M LORIA



Posting Date
6/24/2024
6/12/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/14/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/14/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/18/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/21/2024
6/21/2024
6/21/2024
6/21/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/26/2024
6/26/2024
6/26/2024
6/26/2024
6/26/2024
6/27/2024
6/27/2024
6/27/2024
6/27/2024
6/27/2024
6/28/2024
6/27/2024
6/28/2024
7/2/2024
7/2/2024
7/2/2024
71212024
7/4/2024
71412024
7/4/2024
71412024
7/4/2024
71412024

Merchant Name

THE LISMORE BY DBLTREE
PAYNE & DOLAN INC 1010

SJ ELECTRO SYSTEMS, LLC
ATT* BILL PAYMENT
BROOKFIELD RENTAL
SPECTRUM

SPECTRUM

SPECTRUM

IN *HVA PRODUCTS, INC.

ERA - A WATERS COMPANY
EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA
PHMG OCC HEALTH

INSIGHT FS

MILLER BRADFORD RISBERG
MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI
FLAG CENTER

ULINE *SHIP SUPPLIES
GALLS

GALLS

NCL OF WISCONSIN INC

IN *COMPETITOR AWARDS & E
IN *ECHOSIDE LLC
NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN
SPECTRUM

SPECTRUM

SPECTRUM

SPECTRUM

AT&T PAYMENT
PORT-A-JOHN -CLV
CAVENDISHSQ

THE LIBRARY STORE

DEMCO

JAMES IMAGING SYSTEMS, IN
OS| ENVIRONMENTAL

PHMG OCC HEALTH

STATE CHEMIC*STATE CHE
IN *NILES XPEDITE SOLUTIO
ASCAP LICENSE FEE
SALAMONE SUPPLIES INC
AIR MAINTENANCE, INC.
PAYPAL *ACCURATEUND
MENARDS PEWAUKEE WI
SERVICE SANITATION WI
NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE- IN
EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA
SERVICE SANITATION WI

NCL OF WISCONSIN INC
GALLS
TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY
TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY
TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY
TYCOINTEGRATEDSECURITY
PAYNE & DOLAN INC 1010
SHADY LANE GREENHOUSES
CINTAS CORP

CINTAS CORP

EUROFINS SF ANALYTICAL LA
PHMG OCC HEALTH

Transaction Amount
$278.00
$124.80

$2,760.00
$588.53
$498.00
$1,436.94
$107.44
$86.33
$2,452.50
$254.67
$423.04
$260.00
$850.80
$303.58
$267.10
$402.00
$1,446.10
$547.37
$203.20
$245.53
$156.00
$199.10
$137.50
$149.99
$149.98
$129.99
$13.67
$593.57
$190.00
$19.93
$74.51
$311.07
$224.30
$90.00
$610.00
$227.26
$1,201.20
$439.83
$314.10
$463.00
$400.00
$139.40
$260.00
$165.00
$619.84
$746.75
$356.63
$567.87
$84.41
$180.04
$106.25
$136.98
$227.20
$595.00
$1,347.70
$148.21
$168.52
$45.00

Name

K MCELROY ANDERSON

SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER
SANDRA A MEYER



Posting Date Merchant Name Transaction Amount Name

7/5/2024 INSIGHT FS-MYFS $440.00 SANDRA A MEYER
71512024 MENARDS PEWAUKEE W] $653.02 SANDRA A MEYER
7/5/2024 BADGER METER INC $274.40 SANDRA A MEYER
71512024 SERVICE SANITATION WI $370.00 SANDRA A MEYER
7/10/2024 SOERENS FORD INC $59.48 SANDRA A MEYER
7/10/2024 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $483.93 SANDRA A MEYER
7/10/2024 ATT* BILL PAYMENT $629.91 SANDRA A MEYER
7/10/2024 ELLIOTT ACE HDWE $199.00 SANDRA A MEYER
7/10/2024 IN *ECHOSIDE LLC $320.71 SANDRA A MEYER
7/10/2024 IN *“TALLGRASS RESTORATION $1,570.00 SANDRA A MEYER
7/10/2024 WMH RETAIL PHARMACY $33.93 SANDRA A MEYER
6/12/2024 AMZN MKTP US*RT4EY8WI3 $57.36 JENNIFER A MOORE
6/12/2024 AMAZON RET* 113-055443 $46.47 JENNIFER A MOORE
6/26/2024 AMZN MKTP US*RG9599YJ2 $27.41 JENNIFER A MOORE
6/26/2024 AMAZON.COM*RC7IM0550 $3.69 JENNIFER A MOORE
6/27/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*RCOTX7091 $102.86 JENNIFER A MOORE
7/3/2024 WMCA $200.00 JENNIFER A MOORE
71312024 WMCA $200.00 JENNIFER A MOORE
7/3/2024 LOCAL GOVERNMENT EDUCATIO $158.00 JENNIFER A MOORE
6/28/2024 AMZN MKTP US*RC6R17J62 $138.86 CAREY NELSON
7/8/2024 AMZN MKTP US*R71M79XE1 $160.99 CAREY NELSON
6/12/2024 AMAZON.COM*6028904A3 $12.99 ANNA OLESZCZAK
6/17/2024 AMAZON.COM*VP9A00JY3 $22.98 ANNA OLESZCZAK
6/18/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*E61TW4EP3 $18.80 ANNA OLESZCZAK
6/18/2024 AMAZON RETAI* ADVDJUNE $82.52 ANNA OLESZCZAK
6/19/2024 AMAZON RETAI* ADVDJUNE $71.69 ANNA OLESZCZAK
6/21/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*D724X9MW3 $8.00 ANNA OLESZCZAK
6/25/2024 AMAZON RETAI* ADVDJUNE $62.91 ANNA OLESZCZAK
6/25/2024 AMAZON.COM*RG3LK3D31 $4.79 ANNA OLESZCZAK
6/26/2024 AMAZON.COM*RC9AQ7MO00 $28.80 ANNA OLESZCZAK
7/2/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*R70EE9EHO $9.95 ANNA OLESZCZAK
71312024 AMZN MKTP US*R72X96FV2 $6.99 ANNA OLESZCZAK
7/8/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*R727USUAOQ $10.99 ANNA OLESZCZAK
7/8/2024 AMAZON RETAI* ADVDJUNE $9.96 ANNA OLESZCZAK
7/10/2024 AMAZON.COM*RY4KT4AMO $25.98 ANNA OLESZCZAK
6/24/2024 AMAZON.COM*RG9M52811 $158.95 CHRISTOPHER PERALTA
7/2/2024 AMZN MKTP US*R76T99AS0 $799.69 CHRISTOPHER PERALTA
7/10/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*RY7FH8ES80 $19.69 CHRISTOPHER PERALTA
6/17/2024 AMAZON.COM*BL3AE4VT3 $15.21 LISA PONTO
6/17/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*V589T7FR3 $25.95 LISAPONTO
6/28/2024 AMAZON.COM*RC18U7JR2 $152.21 LISA PONTO
7/1/2024 AMAZON.COM*RC1908X91 $46.25 LISAPONTO
71412024 AMAZON.COM*R75JE13W1 $53.28 LISA PONTO
7/8/2024 FACEBK *X9QS76G7H2 $35.00 LISAPONTO
7/9/2024 COSTCO WHSE #1101 $73.32 LISA PONTO
7/10/2024 FACEBK *UT38A6G7H2 $1.17 LISA PONTO
7/10/2024 FACEBK *Z6QPW6C8H2 $4.94 LISA PONTO
7/10/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*RY8Q85CJ1 $51.16 LISAPONTO
7/10/2024 AMAZON MKTPL*RY5Q20N72 $20.69 LISA PONTO
6/11/2024 AMZN MKTP US*6T8Q82AK3 $54.32 REC PROGRAMS
6/12/2024 AMZN MKTP US*SF1QL2MQ3 $49.97 REC PROGRAMS
6/12/2024 AMZN MKTP US*XY06884Z3 $42.72 REC PROGRAMS
6/13/2024 AMZN MKTP US*TV1VH6683 $31.18 REC PROGRAMS
6/13/2024 AMZN MKTP US*JN4WV9L93 $16.36 REC PROGRAMS
6/13/2024 AMZN MKTP US*AC4TA2L23 $37.58 REC PROGRAMS
6/13/2024 AMZN MKTP US*BEOQ63EM3 $60.56 REC PROGRAMS
6/13/2024 AMAZON MAR* 112-161107 $8.83 REC PROGRAMS

6/14/2024 AMZN MKTP US*386KB7S13 $47.99 REC PROGRAMS



Posting Date

6/14/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/25/2024
6/26/2024
6/26/2024
6/26/2024
6/26/2024
6/27/2024
6/27/2024
6/28/2024
6/28/2024
7/1/2024

7/1/2024

7/3/2024

7/3/2024

7/4/2024

7/4/2024

7/5/2024

7/8/2024

7/8/2024

7/9/2024

7/10/2024
7/10/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/25/2024
6/26/2024
6/26/2024
7/1/2024

7/2/2024

7/2/2024

7/3/2024

7/5/2024

7/5/2024

6/24/2024
6/11/2024
6/12/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/28/2024
6/20/2024
6/26/2024

Merchant Name

AMAZON MKTPL*DL7NS52Y3
AMAZON MKTPL*BU2TX1183
AMAZON MKTPL*AU3QO6A83
AMAZON MKTPL*6C7DV61J3
AMAZON MKTPL*PD7NX6K93
AMZN MKTP US*RG5H66USO
AMAZON MAR* 112-536891
AMAZON MKTPL*7A37H8AE3
AMAZON MKTPL*RG46898Q1
AMAZON.COM*RC7134AMO
AMAZON.COM*RG9ZB4D21
AMZN MKTP US*RC1C59EHO0O
AMAZON MKTPL*RG35R77S1
AMAZON MKTPL*RG8EF97P2
AMAZON MKTPL*RC6FM7GQ0
AMAZON.COM*RG3LA3RK1
AMZN MKTP US*RG6QD1WN2
AMAZON MKTPL*RC07U5CY1
AMAZON.COM*RC6V88002
AMAZON MKTPL*RCOCF34X1
AMAZON.COM*RC2332TN2
AMAZON.COM*RC7S52EU1
AMAZON RET* 112-517983
AMAZON MKTPL*RCOU49PF1
AMAZON MKTPL*RC3XD5YA1
AMAZON MKTPL*R78NQ04M2
ACT*CITY OF WAUKESHA
AMAZON MKTPL*R788G5ZL2
AMAZON MKTPL*R73NF4EG2
AMAZON MKTPL*R72JE2QC2
AMAZON RET* 112-273086
AMZN MKTP US*RY8KTOTNO
AMAZON MKTPL*RY80X4FI12
AMAZON MKTPL*R72HA8YZ1
UWCC REGISTRATIONS
DSPS E SERVICE FEE REN
DOA E PAY DOC SALES

WI DSPS LICENSURE

WISCONSIN WASTEWATER OPER

AMAZON RET* 112-995424
NASSCO INC.

AMAZON MKTPL*RC4WJ1UNO
AMAZON RET* 112-759213
AMAZON MKTPL*RC9EX0UP1
AMAZON MKTPL*R72DW9M80
AMAZON MKTPL*R79RM9AT1
AMAZON MKTPL*R70GE8E52
THE LISMORE BY DBLTREE
AMZN MKTP US*XZOUF61P3
AMAZON.COM*Q46YT3JX3
SAMSCLUB.COM
SAMSCLUB.COM

AMAZON MKTPL*LX4GZ32F3
AMZN MKTP US*RG7GE1720
AMAZON MKTPL*L34PM79K3
COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCON
METRO MARKET #380
TARGET 00000828

Transaction Amount

$508.50
$10.72
$37.36
$111.04
$50.81
$31.71
$40.99
$12.99
$183.49
$15.28
$61.48
$26.99
$36.61
$27.13
$19.99
$76.02
$13.99
$65.97
$20.24
$38.69
$46.98
$17.89
$46.74
$28.29
$143.39
$60.67
$50.00
$96.94
$40.99
$39.37
$81.47
$116.50
$191.85
$293.09
$370.00
$1.24

$1,657.60

$55.00
$200.00
$24.14
$55.30
$39.16
$9.99
$50.97
$210.58
$38.99
$32.99
$314.18
$13.43
$30.58
$87.92
$32.94
$9.59
$13.91
$22.99
$88.58
$19.98
$121.58

Name

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS

REC PROGRAMS
ANNE PULVERMACHER
ANNE PULVERMACHER
ANNE PULVERMACHER
ANNE PULVERMACHER
ANNE PULVERMACHER
ANNE PULVERMACHER
ANNE PULVERMACHER
ANNE PULVERMACHER
ANNE PULVERMACHER
ANNE PULVERMACHER
ANNE PULVERMACHER
ANNE PULVERMACHER
ANNE PULVERMACHER
JEREMY J SMITH
BRENDA TENNYSON
BRENDA TENNYSON
BRENDA TENNYSON
BRENDA TENNYSON
BRENDA TENNYSON
BRENDA TENNYSON
BRENDA TENNYSON
BRENDA TENNYSON
LYDIA VANDERPOEL
LYDIA VANDERPOEL



Posting Date
6/26/2024
7/8/2024
7/10/2024

Merchant Name Transaction Amount

DOLLARTREE $36.69
MEIJER # 275 $52.93
MILWAUKEE BREWERS BOX OFF $501.50

TOTAL P-CARDS $64,875.26

Name

LYDIA VANDERPOEL
LYDIA VANDERPOEL
LYDIA VANDERPOEL



o AGE OF SUSSEX

Payroll Register - Pay Code Summary - Summary otals Page: 1
Pay Period Dates: 06/08/2024 - 06/21/2024 Jul 03, 2024 7:35AM
Report Criterta: —
Inciuding employee hash and count '/) ]> ) & \(
Pay Code Summary
PC Pay Code Title Armount PC Pay Code Title Amount PC Pay Code Title Amount
1-01 HOURLY 105,361.73 1-02 SALARY 58,702.81 15017 FIRE RUNS 5075
1502 FIRE TRAINING 105813 15-06 FIRE OVERTIME 328,60 15-08 FIRE STIPEND 581.24
2-00 OVERTIME 5,742.50 21-00  INSURANCE OPT O 2,600.94 23-00 DEFERRED COMP 486.37
28-00 HSADEPOSIT FOR 1,130.07 400  VACATION 3,321.33 40-00 HSA 1,130,07-
4101 MISSION SQUARE 2,511.50- 41-02 NORTH SHORE 1,773.23- 42-01  ACCIDENT INSURA 28.19-
42-02 ACCIBENTAFTERT 3.87- 42-03 DISABILITY 24.84- 43-00 HEALTH INSURANC 2,863.51-
4500  VISION INSURANCE 98.59- 4900 [AFF LOCAL 5241 U 201.1¢- 5-00 SICK 1,870.28
5001 WRS GENERAL 7,2681.00- 50-02 WRS PROTECTIVE 2,396,23- 8-00 COMPTIME 243.04
7-00 FLOATING HOLIDAY £8.85 . 74-00 SOCIAL SECURITY 10,850.78- 75-00 MEDICARE 2,537.77-
75-00 FEDERALWITHHOL 14,342.31- 7700 STATE WITHHOLDI 6,518.17- 85-00 NET PAY 120.05-

86-00 DIRECT DEPOSIT 128,900.3

(D S = qu\LD*BB‘{;—j
L0

M = Manual Check D = Direct Deposit Net T=Tips Reported F = Fringe Benefits


